

DAIMLER

REACH Information

Daimler Truck AG
Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks
Econic

Candidate List Version: 21.01.2025

04/2025

Уважаеми клиенти,

Влезният в сила на 1 юни 2007 г. във връзка с Регламента на ЕС относно химикалите (ЕО) No 1907/2006, (REACH - регистрация, оценка, разрешаване и ограничаване на химикали), има за цел да осигури защита на човешкото здраве и околната среда от възможните рискове при употребата на химикали.

Daimler Truck AG подкрепя целите на Регламента REACH. Член 33 от Регламента изисква да Ви предоставяме информация относно веществата, пораждащи особено безпокойство (SVHC), които са вложени в нашите продукти. Това изискване има за цел да гарантира безопасната работа с посочените вещества в продължение на целия жизнен цикъл на продукта.

Въз основа на законовите изисквания и вземайки предвид данните от доставчиците на Daimler Truck AG бяха идентифицирани следните вещества, които могат да се съдържат в над 0,1 тегловни процента от отделни изделия на този автомобил. При употребата на автомобила по предназначение не съществува опасност за хората и околната среда. Допълнителна информация относно безопасната употреба на Вашия автомобил ще откриете в ръководството за експлоатация.

Моля, обърнете внимание, че допълнително веществото олово (CAS-No 7439-92-1) се съдържа в стартерната акумулаторна батерия, в сплави, наслойвания, стъклени/керамични/ еластомерни компоненти, както и различни електронни компоненти (преди всичко лотове).

Група продукти	наименование на веществото	CAS NO.
Нох Резервоар За Редукционно Вещество	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
Автоматична Предавателна Кутия	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Антенa За Контрол На Налягането В Гумите	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
Антенен Усилвател	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Блок За Управление Автоматична Предавателна Кутия	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Блок Управление Датчик За Ъгъл На Завъртане Волан	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Бутон	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Верига За Сняг	Melamine	108-78-1

Винт С Шестостенна		
Глава	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Виско Вентилатор	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Включващ Модул		
Пердавателна Кутия,		
Електрически	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-	96-13-9
Волан	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Врата	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Въздушна		
Възглавница На		
Окачването	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Глуха Пробка	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
Груб Горивен		
Филтър	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
Датчик За Дистанция	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	TBBA	79-94-7
Датчик За Налягане	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4
Датчик За Ниво На		
Запълване	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Двупозиционен		
Превключвател	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Дизелов Двигател	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	N,N-Dimethylacetamide	127-19-5
	N,N-Dimethylformamide	68-12-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Diocetyl tin dilaurate	3648-18-8
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6

Дизелов Двигател	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	4,4'-Sulfonyldiphenol	80-09-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Диод	TBBA	79-94-7
Дисков Обтуратор	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Дисково Колело	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Екран	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Ел. Бл. Доп.		
Обработване На Отработените Газове	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Ел. Блок Система За Следене На Налягането В Гумите	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Електр.Блок Модул За Улав. и Актив. Сигнал Кабина	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Електродвигател На Стъклочистачките	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol	25973-55-1
Електромагнитен Клапан	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Електронен Блок Air- Processing Unit	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Електронен Блок Common Powertrain Controller	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Електронен Блок Video Radar Decision Unit	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Електронен Блок Video Radar Decision Unit 2	TBBA	79-94-7
Електронен Блок ХМС	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9

Електронен Блок Датчик За Дистанция	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Електронен Блок Датчик За Дъжд И Светлина	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Електронен Блок Двигател Control Modul	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
Електронен Блок Електронна Контактна Ключалка	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Електронен Блок Комбиинструмент	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Електронен Блок Късообхватен Радар	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Електронен Блок Модул На Врата Водач	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Електронен Блок Модул На Вратата Спътник	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Електронен Блок Мулти- функционална Камера	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.	65996-93-2
Електронен Блок Радио	Bis(2-(2-methoxyethoxy)ethyl)ether	143-24-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Електронен Блок Регулиране На Нивото	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Електронен Блок Тахограф	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2

Тахограф	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Melamine	108-78-1
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Електронен Блок Телематика	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Електронен Блок Телематична Платформа	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Електронен Блок Централен Гейтуей	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Електронен Блок Централно Заклучване	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
Електронен Главен Спирачен Кран	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Електроника Допълнителен Управляем Мост	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Етернет- Преобразувател	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Задна Габаритна Светлина	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Захранващ Блок	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Импулсен Датчик	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Калници	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Камера	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2

Камера	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Капак	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
Климатична Система	TBBA	79-94-7
Ключалка На Вратата	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Комплект Ключове	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
Контролна Лампа	TBBA	79-94-7
	Melamine	108-78-1
Крушка	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Кръгъл Шестостенен Винт	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Лампа За Вътрешно Осветление	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Лост За Управление	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Модул За Управление	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Мост	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Chromium-trioxide	1333-82-0
	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
	Paraffin oils, chloro	85422-92-0
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Phenol, methylstyrenated	68512-30-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Мостов Модулятор	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Огледало	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Огледало Външно	TBBA	79-94-7
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
О-Пръстен	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Панел За Управление	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Педал На Газта	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Пепелник	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Плафон На Тавана	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6

Пневматична Седалка	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Помпен Модул	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Превключвател На Кормилната Колона	Lead-monoxide TBBA	1317-36-8 79-94-7
Превключвател На Светлините	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Предавателна Кутия	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol Imidazolidine-2-thione Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide Dicyclohexyl-phthalate Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate TBBA Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide Triphenyl-phosphate O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	872-50-4 80-05-7 96-45-7 556-67-2 541-02-6 1317-36-8 1303-86-2 84-61-7 26523-78-4 119-47-1 540-97-6 12141-20-7 79-94-7 80-43-3 115-86-6 597-82-0
Проверовъчен Накрайник	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Прходна Втулка	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Работен Цилиндър	Imidazolidine-2-thione Lead-monoxide	96-45-7 1317-36-8
Разединител За Акумулаторна Батерия	TBBA	79-94-7
Разпределител На Напрежение	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	556-67-2 541-02-6 540-97-6
Резервоар	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Седалка До Водача	C,C'-azodi(formamide) Melamine Triphenyl-phosphate	123-77-3 108-78-1 115-86-6
Седалка На Водача	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol Triphenyl-phosphate	80-05-7 115-86-6
Сигнална Жилетка	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
С-Ма За Дообработка На Отработени Газове	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol Imidazolidine-2-thione N,N-Dimethylformamide Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	872-50-4 80-05-7 96-45-7 68-12-2 556-67-2 541-02-6

На Отработени	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
	Dodecamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	4,4'-Sulfonyldiphenol	80-09-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Спирачен Маркуч	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Странична Врата	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Странично Стъкло	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Тръбопровод За		
Хладилен Агент	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Уплътнение	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Уплътнителен		
Пръстен	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-	
Управляващ Клапан	Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
Фар	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Фарове Работно		
Осветление	TBBA	79-94-7
Филц Самозалепващ	Disodium-octaborate	12008-41-2
Филцова Лента	Disodium-octaborate	12008-41-2
Шестостенна Гайка	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Щуцер С Резба	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1

Poštovani kupče,

Cilj zakona koji je stupio na snagu 1. lipnja 2007. na temelju Uredbe (EZ) br. 1907/2006 (REACH - registracija, evaluacija, autorizacija i ograničavanje kemikalija) je zaštita ljudskog zdravlja i okoliša od mogućih opasnosti od kemikalija.

Tvrtka Daimler Truck AG podržava ciljeve Uredbe REACH. Članak 33. Zakona predviđa obvezu informiranja naših kupaca o posebno zabrinjavajućim tvarima (SVHC) u našim proizvodima. Cilj ove specifikacije je osigurati sigurno rukovanje definiranim tvarima tijekom cijelog životnog ciklusa proizvoda.

Na temelju zakonskih zahtjeva i uzimajući u obzir podatke dobavljača tvrtke Daimler Truck AG utvrđene su sljedeće tvari koje se u pojedinačnim proizvodima u ovom vozilu mogu nalaziti u koncentraciji većoj od 0,1 % masenog udjela. Pri namjenskoj uporabi vozila nema opasnosti za ljude i okoliš. Daljnje informacije o sigurnoj uporabi vozila možete pronaći u uputama za rad.

Molimo, vodite računa o tome da se olovo (CAS br. 7439-92-1) nalazi i u startnom akumulatoru, u legurama, premazima, staklenim/keramičkim/elastomernim komponentama te različitim elektroničkim komponentama (prije svega u lemovima).

Product group	Substance name	CAS no.
Accelerator Pedal	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Adjacent Driver Seat	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
	Melamine	108-78-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Air Conditioning System	TBBA	79-94-7
Air Suspension Bellows	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Antenna Amplifier	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Ashtray	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Automatic Transmission	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Axle	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Chromium-trioxide	1333-82-0
	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
	Paraffin oils, chloro	85422-92-0
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Phenol, methylstyrenated	68512-30-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0

Axle Modulator	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Brake Hose	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Brake Value Sensor	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Bulb	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Camera	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Control Device	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Control Lever	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Control Unit Central Gateway	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Control Unit Central Locking	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
Control Unit Electronic Ignition Lock	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Control Unit Engine Control Module	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
Control Unit Instrument Cluster	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Control Unit Rain-Light Sensor	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Control Unit Video Radar Decision Unit	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Control Unit XMC	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9
Control Unit, Air-Processing Unit	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

Processing Unit	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Control Unit, Automatic Transmission	Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide	12060-00-3 1317-36-8 1303-86-2
Control Unit, Common Powertrain Controller	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Control Unit, Distance Sensor	Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide	12060-00-3 1317-36-8 1303-86-2
Control Unit, Driver Door Module	Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide	1317-36-8 1303-86-2
Control Unit, Exhaust Gas Aftertreatment	Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide	12060-00-3 1317-36-8 1303-86-2
Control Unit, Level Control	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Control Unit, Multifunction Camera	Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.	12060-00-3 1317-36-8 1303-86-2 65996-93-2
Control Unit, Passenger Door Module	Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide	1317-36-8 1303-86-2
Control Unit, Radio	Bis(2-(2-methoxyethoxy)ethyl)ether Triphenyl-phosphate	143-24-8 115-86-6
Control Unit, Short-Range Radar	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Control Unit, Steering Angle Sensor	Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide	1317-36-8 1303-86-2
Control Unit, Telematics	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide	71868-10-5 12060-00-3 1317-36-8 1303-86-2
Control Unit, Telematics Platform	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide	80-05-7 71868-10-5 12060-00-3 1317-36-8 1303-86-2

Control Unit, Tire Pressure Monitoring System	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Control Unit, Video Radar Decision Unit 2	TBBA	79-94-7
Control Valve	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene TBBA	13560-89-9 79-94-7
Cu, Signal Acquisition and Actuation Module, Cab	Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide	12060-00-3 1317-36-8 1303-86-2
Diesel Engine	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone Imidazolidine-2-thione N,N-Dimethylacetamide N,N-Dimethylformamide Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane Diocetyl tin dilaurate Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol Cadmium-oxide Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane Refractory ceramic fibres TBBA Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 4,4'-Sulfonyldiphenol Triphenyl-phosphate O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	872-50-4 96-45-7 127-19-5 68-12-2 556-67-2 541-02-6 3648-18-8 12060-00-3 1317-36-8 1303-86-2 26523-78-4 85535-85-9 119-47-1 1306-19-0 540-97-6 142844-00-6 79-94-7 80-43-3 80-09-1 115-86-6 597-82-0
Diode	TBBA	79-94-7
Disk Wheel	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Distance Sensor	Lead titanium zirconium oxide Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide 4-Nonylphenol, branched TBBA	12626-81-2 1317-36-8 1303-86-2 84852-15-3 79-94-7
Dome Lamp	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Door	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Door Lock	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Driver's Seat	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol Triphenyl-phosphate	80-05-7 115-86-6
Electronics Auxiliary Steering Axle	Lead-monoxide 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	1317-36-8 119-47-1

Steering Axle	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Ethernet Converter	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Exhaust Gas After-treatment System	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	N,N-Dimethylformamide	68-12-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	4,4'-Sulfonyldiphenol	80-09-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Feed-Through Grommet	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Felt Strip	Disodium-octaborate	12008-41-2
Felt, Self-Adhesive	Disodium-octaborate	12008-41-2
Fender	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Fill Level Sensor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Flap	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
Floodlight	TBBA	79-94-7
Fuel Prefilter	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
Headlamp	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Hexagon Head Bolt	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Hexagon Nut	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Hexalobular Bolt	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Indicator Light	TBBA	79-94-7
	Melamine	108-78-1
Interior Light	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Key Kit	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
Light Switch	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Mirror	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Mirror Otr	TBBA	79-94-7
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6

Nox Reducing Agent		
Tank	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
Operating Unit	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
O-Ring	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Panel	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Power Distributor	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Pressure Button	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Pressure Sensor	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4
Pulse Generator	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Pump Module	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Refrigerant Line	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Reservoir	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Rocker Switch	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Safety Vest	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Screen	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Screw-In Fitting	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Seal	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Sealing Ring	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Sealing Washer	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Side Door	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Side Window Pane	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Snow Chain	Melamine	108-78-1
Solenoid Valve	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Steering Column Switch	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Steering Wheel	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Stop Plug	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
Supply Unit	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Suspension Seat	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Switch, Battery		
Disconnect	TBBA	79-94-7
Tachograph Control Unit	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3

Unit	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Melamine	108-78-1
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Tail Lamp	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Test Connection	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Tire Pressure Antenna	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
Transmission	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate	12141-20-7
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Transmission Control		
Unit Electric	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-	96-13-9
Viscous Fan	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Wiper Motor	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol	25973-55-1
Working Cylinder	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

Vážení zákazníci,

zákon, který vstoupil v platnost dne 1. června 2007 o nařízení EU o chemických látkách (ES) č. 1907/2006, (REACH - o registraci, hodnocení, povolování a omezování chemických látek), si klade za cíl zajistit ochranu lidského zdraví a životního prostředí před možnými riziky způsobenými chemickými látkami.

Společnost Daimler Truck AG podporuje cíle nařízení REACH. Článek 33 právních předpisů stanoví, že zákazník musí být informován o látkách vzbuzujících velmi velké obavy (SVHC) v našich produktech. Cílem tohoto ustanovení je zajistit bezpečné zacházení s definovanými látkami v průběhu celého životního cyklu výrobku.

Na základě právních předpisů a s přihlédnutím k informacím poskytnutým dodavateli společnosti Daimler Truck AG byly identifikovány následující látky, které se mohou v jednotlivých předmětech tohoto vozidla nacházet v koncentraci vyšší než 0,1 % hmotnostních. Při použití vozidla v souladu s určením nehrozí žádné nebezpečí lidem ani životnímu prostředí. Další informace k bezpečnému používání vašeho vozidla naleznete v návodu k použití.

Nezapomeňte prosím, že olovo (č. CAS 7439-92-1) je také obsaženo ve startovacím akumulátoru, slitinách, povrstveních, skleněných/keramických/elastomerových a také různých elektronických součástech (zejména pájkách).

Produktová skupina	Název látky	č. CAS.
Anténa Tlaku Vzduchu V		
Pneumatice	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
Anténní Zesilovač	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Automatická		
Převodovka	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Blatník	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Boční Dveře	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Boční Okno	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Brzdová Hadice	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Dioda	TBBA	79-94-7
Diskové Kolo	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Dveře	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Elektronika Přídavná		
Řízená Náprava	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Ethernetový Měnič	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Jednotka Obslužná	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Kamery	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6

Kamery	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Klimatizace	TBBA	79-94-7
Kolébkový Spínač	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Kombinovaný Přepínač	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Koncové Světlo	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Kontrolka	TBBA	79-94-7
	Melamine	108-78-1
Magnetický Ventil	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Měch Vzduchového Odpružení	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Modul Čerpadla	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Modulátor Nápravy	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Motor Stěračů	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol	25973-55-1
Nádrž	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Nádrž Na Redukční Prostředek Nox	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
Náprava	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Chromium-trioxide	1333-82-0
	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
	Paraffin oils, chloro	85422-92-0
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Phenol, methylstyrenated	68512-30-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Obrazovka	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Odpojovač Akumulátoru	TBBA	79-94-7
Odpružené Sedadlo	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
O-Kroužek	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Osvětlení Vnitřní	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Ovládací Páka	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Ovládací Panel	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7

Palivový Předfiltr	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
Pedál Akcelerace	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Plst' Samolepicí	Disodium-octaborate	12008-41-2
Plstěný Pás	Disodium-octaborate	12008-41-2
Popelník	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Pracovní Světlomety	TBBA	79-94-7
Pracovní Válec	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Přepínač Světél	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Převodovka	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate	12141-20-7
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Přístroj Obslužný	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Průchodka	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Reflexní Vesta	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Řídicí Jedinotka Automatické Převodovky	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Řídicí Jedinotka Centrální Gateway	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Řídicí Jedinotka Centrálního Zamykání	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
Řídicí Jedinotka Common Powertrain Controller	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Řídicí Jedinotka Dešťového A Světelného Senzoru	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

Řídicí Jednotka Dodatečné Úpravy Výfukových Plynů	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Řídicí Jednotka Elektronické Spínací Skříňky	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Řídicí Jednotka Jednotky Úpravy Vzduchu	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Řídicí Jednotka Kontroly Tlaku Vzduchu V Pneu	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Řídicí Jednotka Modulu Dveří Řidiče	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Řídicí Jednotka Modulu Dveří Spolujezdce	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Řídicí Jednotka Multifunkční Kamery	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.	65996-93-2
Řídicí Jednotka Platformy Telematiky	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Řídicí Jednotka Radaru Krátkého Dosahu	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Řídicí Jednotka Rádía	Bis(2-(2-methoxyethoxy)ethyl)ether	143-24-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Řídicí Jednotka Regulace Světlé Výšky	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Řídicí Jednotka Řídicího Modulu Motoru	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7

Řídicí Jednotka		
Rozhodovací Jednotky		
Videoradaru	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Řídicí Jednotka		
Rozhodovací Jednotky		
Videoradaru 2	TBBA	79-94-7
Řídicí Jednotka		
Sdruženého Přístroje	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Řídicí Jednotka Snímače		
Odstupu	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Řídicí Jednotka Snímače		
Úhlu Rejdu	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Řídicí Jednotka		
Tachografu	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Melamine	108-78-1
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Řídicí Jednotka		
Telematiky	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Řídicí Jednotka XMC	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9
Řídicí Ventil	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
Řj Sp. Mod. Pro Příjem		
Sign. a Ovl., Kabina	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Rozdělovač Energie	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6

Sada Klíčů	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
Sedadlo Řidiče	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Šestihranná Matice	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Šestihranný Šroub	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Sněhový Řetěz	Melamine	108-78-1
Snímač Brzdných Hodnot	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Snímač Impulsů	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Snímač Odstupu	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	TBBA	79-94-7
Snímač Tlaku	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4
Snímač Výšky Hladiny	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Spínací Zařízení		
Převodovky Elektrické	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-	96-13-9
Šroub Torx	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Šroubovací Hrdlo	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Stropní Světlo	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Světlomet	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Systém Dodatečné Úpravy Výfukových Plynů	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	N,N-Dimethylformamide	68-12-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	TBBA	79-94-7

Úpravy Výfukových	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	4,4'-Sulfonyldiphenol	80-09-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Těsnění	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Těsnicí Kroužek	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Tlačítko	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Uzavírací Kotouč	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Uzavírací Zátka	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
Vedení Chladiva	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Vedlejší Sedadlo U Řidiče	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
	Melamine	108-78-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
Víko	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
Viskózní Ventilátor	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Volant	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Vznětový Motor	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	N,N-Dimethylacetamide	127-19-5
	N,N-Dimethylformamide	68-12-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Diocetyl tin dilaurate	3648-18-8
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	4,4'-Sulfonyldiphenol	80-09-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Zámek Dveří	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Žárovka	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Zásobovací Jednotka	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Zkušební Přípojka	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Zrcátko	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Zrcátko Vnější	TBBA	79-94-7
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6

Kære kunde,

Den lov, der trådte i kraft pr. 1. juni 2007 vedrørende EU-kemikaliereregulativet (EF) nr. 1907/2006, (REACH - Registrering, vurdering, godkendelse og begrænsning af kemikalier, har som formål at beskytte menneskers helbred og miljøet mod mulige risici forårsaget af kemikalier.

Daimler Truck AG understøtter REACHs formål. Artikel 33 i lovgivningen fastsætter at oplyse dig som kunde om særligt bekymrende stoffer (SVHC) i vores produkter. Formålet med dette krav er at sikre en sikker omgang med de definerede stoffer i hele produktets levetid.

På grundlag af lovkrav og under hensyntagen til angivelserne fra leverandører til Daimler Truck AG er følgende stoffer identificeret, som kan befinde sig i mere end 0,1 vægtprocent i enkelte af denne bils produkter. Ved tilsigtet brug af bilen er der ingen risiko for mennesker og miljø. Du finder flere oplysninger om sikker brug af din bil i instruktionsbogen.

Vær opmærksom på, at stoffet bly (CAS-nr. 7439-92-1) desuden er indeholdt i startbatteriet, i legeringer, belægninger, glas-/keramik-/ elastomer-komponenter samt diverse elektronikkomponenter (især lodninger).

Produktgruppe	Stof navn	CAS-nr.
Advarselsvest	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Afstandssensor	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	TBBA	79-94-7
Aksel	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Chromium-trioxide	1333-82-0
	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
	Paraffin oils, chloro	85422-92-0
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Phenol, methylstyrenated	68512-30-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Akselmodulator	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Antenneforstærker	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Arbejdscylinger	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Arbejdsforlygte	TBBA	79-94-7
Askebæger	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Automatgearkasse	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

Baglygte	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Beholder	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Betjeningsarm	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Betjeningsenhed	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Betjeningspanel	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Brændstofforfilter	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
Bremseslange	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Bremseværdiføler	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Dæktryksantenne	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
Dieselmotor	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	N,N-Dimethylacetamide	127-19-5
	N,N-Dimethylformamide	68-12-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Diocetyl tin dilaurate	3648-18-8
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	4,4'-Sulfonyldiphenol	80-09-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Diode	TBBA	79-94-7
Dør	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Dørlås	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Elektronik Ekstra Styreaksel	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Energifordeler	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Ethernet-Omformer	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

Filt Selvklæbende	Disodium-octaborate	12008-41-2
Filtstykke	Disodium-octaborate	12008-41-2
Fjederbælg	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Fjersersæde	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Førersæde	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Forlygte	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Forsyningsenhed	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Fyldstandssensor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Gearkasse	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate	12141-20-7
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Gearkasseskifteenhed		
Elektrisk	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-	96-13-9
Gennemføringstykke	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Impulsføler	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Kabinelampe	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Kamera	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Klap	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
Klimaanlæg	TBBA	79-94-7
Kølemiddelrør	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Kontakt Batteriafbryder	TBBA	79-94-7
Kontrollampe	TBBA	79-94-7
	Melamine	108-78-1
Kontroltilslutning	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1

Loftslampe	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Lukkeprop	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
Lukkeskive	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Lyskontakt	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Magnetventil	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Nøglesæt	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
Nox-Reduktions- middelbeholder	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
O-Ring	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Pære	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Pakring	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Pladehjul	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Pumpemodul	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Rat	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Ratstammekontakt	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Sæde Ved Siden Af		
Førersæde	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
	Melamine	108-78-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Sekskantbolt	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Sekskantmøtrik	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Sidedør	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Siderude	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Skærm	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Skrue Med Sekstakket		
Hoved	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Skruestuds	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Snekæde	Melamine	108-78-1
Speederpedal	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Spejl	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Spejl Udv.	TBBA	79-94-7
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Styreenhed		
Afstandssensor	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Styreenhed Air Processing Unit	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Styreenhed		
Automatgearkasse	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3

Automatgearkasse	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Styreenhed Central Gateway	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Styreenhed Centrallåsesystem	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
Styreenhed Common Powertrain Controller	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Styreenhed Dæktrykskontrol	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Styreenhed Dørmodul Fører	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Styreenhed Dørmodul Forsædepassager	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Styreenhed Elektronisk Tændingslås	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Styreenhed Fartskriver	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Melamine	108-78-1
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Styreenhed Kombiinstrument	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Styreenhed Motor Control Module	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
Styreenhed Multi-funktionskamera	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.	65996-93-2

Styreenhed		
Nærområderadar	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Styreenhed		
Niveauregulering	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Styreenhed Radio	Bis(2-(2-methoxyethoxy)ethyl)ether	143-24-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Styreenhed Regn- /Lyssensor	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Styreenhed Signalreg- og Aktiv.-Modul Fhs	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Styreenhed		
Styrevinkelsensor	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Styreenhed Telematik	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Styreenhed		
Telematikplatform	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Styreenhed		
Udstødnings- efterbehandling	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Styreenhed Video Radar		
Decision Unit	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Styreenhed Video Radar		
Decision Unit 2	TBBA	79-94-7
Styreenhed XMC	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9
Styreventil	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
Tætning	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Tryksensor	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4
Tryktast	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2

Tryktast	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Udstødningsefter- behandlingssystem	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	N,N-Dimethylformamide	68-12-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	4,4'-Sulfonyldiphenol	80-09-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Vippekontakt	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Viskermotor	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol	25973-55-1
Viskoseventilator	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3

Geachte klant,

de op 1 juni 2007 van kracht geworden wet inzake de Europese verordening over chemische stoffen (EG) nr. 1907/2006 (REACH - registratie, beoordeling, autorisatie en beperkingen van chemische stoffen) heeft als doel de menselijke gezondheid en het milieu te beschermen tegen mogelijke risico's als gevolg van het gebruik van chemische stoffen.

Daimler Truck AG ondersteunt de doelstellingen van REACH. Artikel 33 in de wetgeving schrijft voor dat u als klant over zeer zorgwekkende stoffen (SVHC) in onze producten dient te worden geïnformeerd. Het doel van deze richtlijn is om gedurende de gehele levenscyclus van het product voor een veilige omgang met de gedefinieerde stoffen te zorgen.

Op basis van de wettelijke bepalingen en met inachtneming van de gegevens van de leveranciers van Daimler Truck AG zijn de volgende stoffen geïdentificeerd, die mogelijk voor meer dan 0,1 gewichtsprocent aanwezig zijn in de producten die het voertuig afzonderlijk produceert. Wanneer het voertuig volgens de voorschriften wordt gebruikt, bestaat geen gevaar voor mens en milieu. Meer informatie over het veilige gebruik van uw voertuig vindt u in de gebruiksaanwijzing.

Let erop dat de startaccu, legeringen, coatings, glazen/keramische/elastomeer onderdelen en diverse elektronische onderdelen (vooral de soldeerverbindingen) bovendien lood (CAS-nr. 7439-92-1) bevatten.

Productgroep	Stofnaam	CAS Nr.
Achterlicht	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Afdichting	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Afdichtring	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Afdichtstop	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
Afstandssensor	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	TBBA	79-94-7
Airconditioning	TBBA	79-94-7
Antenne		
Bandenspanning	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
Antenneversterker	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
As	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Chromium-trioxide	1333-82-0
	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
	Paraffin oils, chloro	85422-92-0
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Phenol, methylstyrenated	68512-30-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0

Asbak	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Asmodulator	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Automatische Transmissie	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Bedieningseenheid	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Bedieningshendel	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Bedieningsinstrument	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Bedieningspaneel	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Beeldscherm	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Bestuurdersstoel	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Bout Met Ronde Kop Met Binnentorxprofiel	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Brandstofvoorfilter	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
Camera	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Combischakelaar	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Controlelampje	TBBA	79-94-7
	Melamine	108-78-1
Deurslot	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Dieselmotor	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	N,N-Dimethylacetamide	127-19-5
	N,N-Dimethylformamide	68-12-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Diocetyl tin dilaurate	3648-18-8
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2

Dieselmotor	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	4,4'-Sulfonyldiphenol	80-09-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Diode	TBBA	79-94-7
Doorvoertule	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Drukknop	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Druksensor	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4
Elektronica Extra		
Stuuras	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Energieverdeler	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Ethernetomvormer	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Gaspedaal	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Gloeilamp	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Interieurverlichting	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Klep	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
Koelmiddelleiding	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Koplamp	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Lichtschakelaar	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Luchtgeveerde Stoel	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Magneetklep	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Niveausensor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Nox-Reductie-middelreservoir	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
O-Ring	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Plafondverlichting	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Pompmodule	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Portier	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Pulsgenerator	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7

Regeleenheid Afstandssensor	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Regeleenheid Air Processing Unit	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Regeleenheid Automatische Transmissie	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Regeleenheid Banden- spanningscontrole	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Regeleenheid Centrale Gateway	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Regeleenheid Centrale Vergrendeling	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
Regeleenheid Combi- Instrument	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Regeleenheid Common Powertrain Controller	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Regeleenheid Elektronisch Contactslot	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Regeleenheid Korteafstandsradar	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Regeleenheid Motor Control Module	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
Regeleenheid Multifunctionele Camera	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.	65996-93-2
Regeleenheid Niveauregeling	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

Regeleenheid		
Portiermodule		
Bestuurder	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Regeleenheid		
Portiermodule Bijrijder	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Regeleenheid Radio	Bis(2-(2-methoxyethoxy)ethyl)ether	143-24-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Regeleenheid Regen- /Lichtsensoren	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Regeleenheid		
Signaalopname- en Aanst.Module Cabine	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Regeleenheid		
Stuurhoeksensoren	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Regeleenheid		
Tachograaf	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Melamine	108-78-1
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Regeleenheid		
Telematica	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Regeleenheid		
Telematicaplatform	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Regeleenheid		
Uitlaatgas- nabehandeling	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Regeleenheid Video		
Radar Decision Unit	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2

Regeleenheid Video		
Radar Decision Unit 2	TBBA	79-94-7
Regeleenheid XMC	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9
Regelklep	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
Remslang	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Remwaardesensor	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Reservoir	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Ruitenwissermotor	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol	25973-55-1
Schakelaar		
Loskoppeling Accu	TBBA	79-94-7
Schakeleenheid		
Elektrisch	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-	96-13-9
Schroefkoppeling	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Sleutelset	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
Sluitring	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Sneeuwketting	Melamine	108-78-1
Spatscherm	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Spiegel	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Spiegel Buitenzijde	TBBA	79-94-7
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Stoel Naast Chauffeur	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
	Melamine	108-78-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Stuurwiel	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Testaansluiting	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Toevoereenheid	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Transmissie	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6

Transmissie	Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate	12141-20-7
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Tuimelschakelaar	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Uitlaatgas-nabehandelingssysteem	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	N,N-Dimethylformamide	68-12-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	4,4'-Sulfonyldiphenol	80-09-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Veerbalg	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Veiligheidsvest	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Velg	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Vilt Zelfklevend	Disodium-octaborate	12008-41-2
Viltstrook	Disodium-octaborate	12008-41-2
Werkcilinder	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Werklamp	TBBA	79-94-7
Zelfregelende Ventilator	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Zeskantbout	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Zeskantmoer	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Zijdeur	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Zijruit	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2

Dear customer,

The law concerning the European Commission's Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 (REACH – the registration, evaluation, authorization, and restriction of chemicals), which went into effect on June 1, 2007, aims to protect human health and the environment from possible risks due to chemicals.

Daimler Truck AG supports the goals of REACH. Article 33 of the legislation requires our company to inform its customers about “substances of very high concern” (SVHCs) that are contained in our products. The purpose of this regulation is to guarantee the safe use of the defined substances throughout the entire life cycle of the respective product.

In fulfillment of these legal requirements, and taking into account the information provided by the suppliers of Daimler Truck AG, we have identified the following substances that may be present above a concentration of 0.1% (w/w) in the individual articles of this vehicle. The normal use of this vehicle does not create any risks for human beings or the environment. You can find further information about the safe use of your vehicle in the operating instructions.

Please note that in addition the substance lead (CAS No. 7439-92-1) is contained in the starter battery, in alloys, coatings, glass/ceramic/elastomer component parts and various electronic component parts (above all solders).

Product group	Substance name	CAS No.
Accelerator Pedal	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Adjacent Driver Seat	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
	Melamine	108-78-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Air Conditioning System	TBBA	79-94-7
Air Suspension Bellows	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Antenna Amplifier	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Ashtray	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Automatic Transmission	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Axle	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Chromium-trioxide	1333-82-0
	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
	Paraffin oils, chloro	85422-92-0
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Phenol, methylstyrenated	68512-30-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6

Axle	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Axle Modulator	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Brake Hose	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Brake Value Sensor	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Bulb	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Camera	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Control Device	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Control Lever	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Control Unit Central Gateway	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Control Unit Central Locking	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
Control Unit Electronic Ignition Lock	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Control Unit Engine Control Module	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
Control Unit Instrument Cluster	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Control Unit Rain-Light Sensor	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Control Unit Video Radar Decision Unit	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Control Unit XMC	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9
Control Unit, Air-Processing Unit	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3

Processing Unit	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Control Unit, Automatic Transmission	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Control Unit, Common Powertrain Controller	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Control Unit, Distance Sensor	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Control Unit, Driver Door Module	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Control Unit, Exhaust Gas Aftertreatment	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Control Unit, Level Control	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Control Unit, Multifunction Camera	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.	65996-93-2
Control Unit, Passenger Door Module	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Control Unit, Radio	Bis(2-(2-methoxyethoxy)ethyl)ether	143-24-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Control Unit, Short-Range Radar	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Control Unit, Steering Angle Sensor	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Control Unit, Telematics	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Control Unit, Telematics Platform	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2

Control Unit, Tire Pressure Monitoring System	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Control Unit, Video Radar Decision Unit 2	TBBA	79-94-7
Control Valve	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene TBBA	13560-89-9 79-94-7
Cu, Signal Acquisition and Actuation Module, Cab	Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide	12060-00-3 1317-36-8 1303-86-2
Diesel Engine	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone Imidazolidine-2-thione N,N-Dimethylacetamide N,N-Dimethylformamide Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane Diocetyl tin dilaurate Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol Cadmium-oxide Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane Refractory ceramic fibres TBBA Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 4,4'-Sulfonyldiphenol Triphenyl-phosphate O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	872-50-4 96-45-7 127-19-5 68-12-2 556-67-2 541-02-6 3648-18-8 12060-00-3 1317-36-8 1303-86-2 26523-78-4 85535-85-9 119-47-1 1306-19-0 540-97-6 142844-00-6 79-94-7 80-43-3 80-09-1 115-86-6 597-82-0
Diode	TBBA	79-94-7
Disk Wheel	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Distance Sensor	Lead titanium zirconium oxide Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide 4-Nonylphenol, branched TBBA	12626-81-2 1317-36-8 1303-86-2 84852-15-3 79-94-7
Dome Lamp	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Door	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Door Lock	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Driver's Seat	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol Triphenyl-phosphate	80-05-7 115-86-6
Electronics Auxiliary Steering Axle	Lead-monoxide 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	1317-36-8 119-47-1

Steering Axle	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Ethernet Converter	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Exhaust Gas After-treatment System	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	N,N-Dimethylformamide	68-12-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	4,4'-Sulfonyldiphenol	80-09-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Feed-Through Grommet	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Felt Strip	Disodium-octaborate	12008-41-2
Felt, Self-Adhesive	Disodium-octaborate	12008-41-2
Fender	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Fill Level Sensor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Flap	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
Floodlight	TBBA	79-94-7
Fuel Prefilter	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
Headlamp	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Hexagon Head Bolt	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Hexagon Nut	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Hexalobular Bolt	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Indicator Light	TBBA	79-94-7
	Melamine	108-78-1
Interior Light	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Key Kit	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
Light Switch	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Mirror	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Mirror Otr	TBBA	79-94-7
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6

Nox Reducing Agent		
Tank	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
Operating Unit	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
O-Ring	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Panel	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Power Distributor	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Pressure Button	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Pressure Sensor	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4
Pulse Generator	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Pump Module	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Refrigerant Line	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Reservoir	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Rocker Switch	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Safety Vest	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Screen	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Screw-In Fitting	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Seal	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Sealing Ring	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Sealing Washer	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Side Door	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Side Window Pane	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Snow Chain	Melamine	108-78-1
Solenoid Valve	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Steering Column Switch	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Steering Wheel	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Stop Plug	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
Supply Unit	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Suspension Seat	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Switch, Battery		
Disconnect	TBBA	79-94-7
Tachograph Control Unit	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3

Unit	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Melamine	108-78-1
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Tail Lamp	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Test Connection	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Tire Pressure Antenna	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
Transmission	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate	12141-20-7
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Transmission Control		
Unit Electric	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-	96-13-9
Viscous Fan	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Wiper Motor	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol	25973-55-1
Working Cylinder	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

Väga austatud klient,

01. juunil 2007 jõustunud ELi kemikaalimääruse (EÜ) nr 1907/2006 (REACH - kemikaalide registreerimine, hindamine, autoriseerimine ja piiramine) eesmärk on tagada inimeste tervise ja keskkonna kaitse võimalike kemikaalidest tulenevate riskide eest.

Daimler Truck AG toetab REACHi eesmärke. Seaduse artikkel 33 näeb ette, et klienti tuleb teavitada eriti murettekitavatest ainetest (SVHC) meie toodetes. Selle nõude eesmärk on tagada määratud ainetega ohutu ümberkäimine kogu toote eluea jooksul.

Seadusenõuete alusel ja Daimler Truck AG tarnija andmetel on määratletud, et järgmised ained ei tohi moodustada selle sõiduki üksikutes komponentides enam kui 0,1 kaaluprotsenti. Sõiduki sihipärasel kasutamisel ei kaasne mingit ohtu inimesele ja keskkonnale. Lisateavet oma sõiduki ohutu kasutamise kohta leiate oma kasutusjuhendist.

Palun arvestage, et täiendav pliikangas (CAS-nr 7439-92-1) starteriakus, sulamites, pinnakattes, klaasist / keraamilistes / elastomeerist komponentides ja mitmesugustes elektroonilistes komponentides (eelkõige joodised) kuulub komplekti.

Product group	Substance name	CAS no.
Accelerator Pedal	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Adjacent Driver Seat	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
	Melamine	108-78-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Air Conditioning System	TBBA	79-94-7
Air Suspension Bellows	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Antenna Amplifier	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Ashtray	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Automatic Transmission	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Axle	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Chromium-trioxide	1333-82-0
	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
	Paraffin oils, chloro	85422-92-0
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Phenol, methylstyrenated	68512-30-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0

Axle Modulator	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Brake Hose	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Brake Value Sensor	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Bulb	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Camera	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Control Device	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Control Lever	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Control Unit Central Gateway	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Control Unit Central Locking	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
Control Unit Electronic Ignition Lock	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Control Unit Engine Control Module	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
Control Unit Instrument Cluster	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Control Unit Rain-Light Sensor	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Control Unit Video Radar Decision Unit	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Control Unit XMC	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9
Control Unit, Air-Processing Unit	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

Processing Unit	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Control Unit, Automatic Transmission	Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide	12060-00-3 1317-36-8 1303-86-2
Control Unit, Common Powertrain Controller	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Control Unit, Distance Sensor	Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide	12060-00-3 1317-36-8 1303-86-2
Control Unit, Driver Door Module	Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide	1317-36-8 1303-86-2
Control Unit, Exhaust Gas Aftertreatment	Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide	12060-00-3 1317-36-8 1303-86-2
Control Unit, Level Control	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Control Unit, Multifunction Camera	Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.	12060-00-3 1317-36-8 1303-86-2 65996-93-2
Control Unit, Passenger Door Module	Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide	1317-36-8 1303-86-2
Control Unit, Radio	Bis(2-(2-methoxyethoxy)ethyl)ether Triphenyl-phosphate	143-24-8 115-86-6
Control Unit, Short-Range Radar	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Control Unit, Steering Angle Sensor	Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide	1317-36-8 1303-86-2
Control Unit, Telematics	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide	71868-10-5 12060-00-3 1317-36-8 1303-86-2
Control Unit, Telematics Platform	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide	80-05-7 71868-10-5 12060-00-3 1317-36-8 1303-86-2

Control Unit, Tire Pressure Monitoring System	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Control Unit, Video Radar Decision Unit 2	TBBA	79-94-7
Control Valve	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene TBBA	13560-89-9 79-94-7
Cu, Signal Acquisition and Actuation Module, Cab	Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide	12060-00-3 1317-36-8 1303-86-2
Diesel Engine	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone Imidazolidine-2-thione N,N-Dimethylacetamide N,N-Dimethylformamide Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane Diocetyl tin dilaurate Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol Cadmium-oxide Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane Refractory ceramic fibres TBBA Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 4,4'-Sulfonyldiphenol Triphenyl-phosphate O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	872-50-4 96-45-7 127-19-5 68-12-2 556-67-2 541-02-6 3648-18-8 12060-00-3 1317-36-8 1303-86-2 26523-78-4 85535-85-9 119-47-1 1306-19-0 540-97-6 142844-00-6 79-94-7 80-43-3 80-09-1 115-86-6 597-82-0
Diode	TBBA	79-94-7
Disk Wheel	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Distance Sensor	Lead titanium zirconium oxide Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide 4-Nonylphenol, branched TBBA	12626-81-2 1317-36-8 1303-86-2 84852-15-3 79-94-7
Dome Lamp	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Door	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Door Lock	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Driver's Seat	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol Triphenyl-phosphate	80-05-7 115-86-6
Electronics Auxiliary Steering Axle	Lead-monoxide 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	1317-36-8 119-47-1

Steering Axle	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Ethernet Converter	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Exhaust Gas After-treatment System	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	N,N-Dimethylformamide	68-12-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	4,4'-Sulfonyldiphenol	80-09-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Feed-Through Grommet	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Felt Strip	Disodium-octaborate	12008-41-2
Felt, Self-Adhesive	Disodium-octaborate	12008-41-2
Fender	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Fill Level Sensor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Flap	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
Floodlight	TBBA	79-94-7
Fuel Prefilter	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
Headlamp	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Hexagon Head Bolt	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Hexagon Nut	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Hexalobular Bolt	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Indicator Light	TBBA	79-94-7
	Melamine	108-78-1
Interior Light	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Key Kit	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
Light Switch	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Mirror	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Mirror Otr	TBBA	79-94-7
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6

Nox Reducing Agent		
Tank	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
Operating Unit	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
O-Ring	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Panel	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Power Distributor	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Pressure Button	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Pressure Sensor	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4
Pulse Generator	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Pump Module	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Refrigerant Line	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Reservoir	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Rocker Switch	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Safety Vest	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Screen	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Screw-In Fitting	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Seal	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Sealing Ring	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Sealing Washer	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Side Door	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Side Window Pane	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Snow Chain	Melamine	108-78-1
Solenoid Valve	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Steering Column Switch	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Steering Wheel	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Stop Plug	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
Supply Unit	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Suspension Seat	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Switch, Battery		
Disconnect	TBBA	79-94-7
Tachograph Control Unit	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3

Unit	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Melamine	108-78-1
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Tail Lamp	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Test Connection	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Tire Pressure Antenna	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
Transmission	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate	12141-20-7
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Transmission Control Unit Electric	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-	96-13-9
Viscous Fan	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Wiper Motor	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol	25973-55-1
Working Cylinder	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

Arvoisa asiakas,

01. kesäkuuta 2007 voimaan astunutta EU:n kemikaaliasetusta (EY) nro 1907/2006, (REACH - kemikaalien rekisteröinti, arviointi, lupamenettelyt ja rajoitukset) koskevan lain tavoitteeksi on asetettu ihmisten terveyden ja ympäristön suojaaminen kemikaaleista aiheutuvilta mahdollisilta riskeiltä.

Daimler Truck AG tukee REACH-asetuksen tavoitteita. Lainsäädännön artiklassa 33 määrätään, että sinua on tiedotettava asiakkaana tuotteissamme olevista erityistä huolta aiheuttavista aineista (SVHC). Tämän määräyksen tavoitteena on taata määritettyjen aineiden turvallinen käsittely tuotteen koko elinkaaren ajan.

Lakisääteisten määräysten pohjalta ja Daimler Truck AG:n toimittajien tietoja noudattaen on tunnistettu seuraavat aineet, joita voi esiintyä yli 0,1 painoprosenttia tämän auton yksittäisissä valmisteissa. Kun autoa käytetään määräysten mukaisesti, ihmisiin ja ympäristöön ei kohdistu vaaroja. Autosi turvalliseen käyttöön liittyviä lisätietoja löytyy käyttöohjekirjasta.

Huomaa, että lisäksi myös lyijyä (CAS-nro 7439-92-1) on käynnistysakussa, seoksissa, päällysteaineissa, lasista/keramiikasta/elastomeerista valmistetuissa rakenneosissa sekä erilaisissa elektroniikkarakenneosissa (ennen kaikkea juotuoksissa).

Tuoteryhmä	Aineen nimi	CAS-nro
Akseli	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Chromium-trioxide	1333-82-0
	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
	Paraffin oils, chloro	85422-92-0
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Phenol, methylstyrenated	68512-30-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Akselimodulaattori	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Antennivahvistin	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Automaattivaihteisto	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Avainsarja	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
Dieselmoottori	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	N,N-Dimethylacetamide	127-19-5
	N,N-Dimethylformamide	68-12-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Diocetyl tin dilaurate	3648-18-8
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3

Dieselmoottori	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	4,4'-Sulfonyldiphenol	80-09-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Diodi	TBBA	79-94-7
Elektroniikka		
Lisäohjausakseli	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Energiajakaja	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Etäisyystunnistin	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	TBBA	79-94-7
Ethernet-Muunnin	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Etuovi	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Hehkulamppu	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Huopa Itseliimautuva	Disodium-octaborate	12008-41-2
Huopaliuska	Disodium-octaborate	12008-41-2
Ilmastointilaite	TBBA	79-94-7
Jarruletku	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Jarrupoljinanturi-yksikkö	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Jousipalje	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Jositettu Istuin	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Kaasupoljin	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Kamera	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8

Katkaisin	Lead-monoxide TBBA	1317-36-8 79-94-7
Katkaisin Akkuerotus	TBBA	79-94-7
Katkaisinryhmä	Lead-monoxide TBBA	1317-36-8 79-94-7
Kattovalo	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Käyttölaite	Lead-monoxide 2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	1317-36-8 3147-75-9
Käyttövipu	Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide	1317-36-8 1303-86-2
Käyttöyksikkö	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Kierrelitiin	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Kuljettajan Istuin	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol Triphenyl-phosphate	80-05-7 115-86-6
Kuusikulmainen Ruuvi	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Kuusiokantamutteri	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Kuusiokantaruuvi	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Kuvaruutu	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 2-Methylimidazole Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide	872-50-4 556-67-2 693-98-1 1317-36-8 1303-86-2
Kylmäaineputki	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Läpivientisuoja	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Levypyörä	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Lokasuojat	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Lumiketju	Melamine	108-78-1
Luukku	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
Magneettiventtiili	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Merkkivalo	TBBA Melamine	79-94-7 108-78-1
Mittausliitäntä	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Nox-Pelkistysainesäiliö	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
Ohjainlaite Ajopiirturi	Lead titanium zirconium oxide Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide 1,2-Dimethoxyethane TBBA Melamine Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide Triphenyl-phosphate	12626-81-2 12060-00-3 1317-36-8 1303-86-2 110-71-4 79-94-7 108-78-1 75980-60-8 115-86-6
Ohjainlaite Automaattivaihteisto	Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide	12060-00-3 1317-36-8 1303-86-2

Ohjainlaite Common Powertrain Controller	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Ohjainlaite Elektroninen Virtalukko	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Ohjainlaite Etäisyystunnistin	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Ohjainlaite Jatkuva Rengaspainevalvonta	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Ohjainlaite Keskuslukitus	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
Ohjainlaite Keskusyhdyskäytävä	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Ohjainlaite Lähialuetutka	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Ohjainlaite Mittaristo	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Ohjainlaite Monitoimikamera	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.	65996-93-2
Ohjainlaite Moottorin Ohjausmoduuli	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
Ohjainlaite Ohjauskulmatunnistin	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Ohjainlaite Ovimoduli Etumatkustaja	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Ohjainlaite Ovimoduli Kuljettaja	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Ohjainlaite Paineilmayksikkö	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

Paineilmayksikkö	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Ohjainlaite Pakokaasun Jälkikäsittely	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Ohjainlaite Radio	Bis(2-(2-methoxyethoxy)ethyl)ether	143-24-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Ohjainlaite Sade-Valotunnistin	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Ohjainlaite Sign.Muokk. ja Ohjausmoduuli Ohjaamo	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Ohjainlaite Tasonsäätö	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Ohjainlaite Telematiikka	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Ohjainlaite Telematiikka-Alusta	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Ohjainlaite Video Radar Decision Unit	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Ohjainlaite Video Radar Decision Unit 2	TBBA	79-94-7
Ohjainlaite XMC	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9
Ohjauspyörä	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Ohjausventtiili	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
Oppaan Istuin	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
	Melamine	108-78-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
O-Rengas	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Ovi	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Ovilukko	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Painetunnistin	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2

Painetunnistin	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4
Painonäppäin	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Pakokaasun Jälkikäsittely- järjestelmä	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	N,N-Dimethylformamide	68-12-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	4,4'-Sulfonyldiphenol	80-09-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Peili	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Peili Ulko	TBBA	79-94-7
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Polttonesteen Esisuodatin	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
Pulssianturi	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Pumppumoduli	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Pyyhinmoottori	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol	25973-55-1
Rengaspaineantenni	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
Säiliö	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Sisävalo	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Sivulasi	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Sulkulevy	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Sulkutulppa	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
Syöttöyksikkö	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Takavallo	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7

Takavallo	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Täyttömäärän Tunnistin	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Tiiviste	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Tiivisterengas	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Tuhkakuppi	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Turvaliivi	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Työsylinteri	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Työvalonheitin	TBBA	79-94-7
Vaihteisto	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate	12141-20-7
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Vaihteiston		
KytKentälaite		
Sähkötoiminen	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-	96-13-9
Valokatkaisin	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Valonheitin	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Viskotuuletin	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Yhdistelmäkatkaisin	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7

Chère cliente, cher client,

En vigueur depuis le 1er juin 2007, la loi en application du règlement (CE) 1907/2006 concernant l'enregistrement, l'évaluation et l'autorisation des substances chimiques, ainsi que les restrictions applicables à ces substances (REACH) a pour objectif de protéger la santé humaine et l'environnement de tout risque potentiel lié à des substances chimiques.

Daimler Truck AG soutient les objectifs de REACH. L'article 33 de la législation prévoit qu'en tant que client(e), vous devez être informé(e) de la présence de substances extrêmement préoccupantes (SVHC) présentes dans nos produits. L'objectif de cette disposition est de garantir la sécurité au contact des substances définies tout au long du cycle de vie du produit.

Sur la base des dispositions légales ainsi que des informations des fournisseurs de Daimler Truck AG, les substances suivantes ont été identifiées dans différents composants du présent véhicule avec un pourcentage du poids respectif de plus de 0,1 %. Si le véhicule est utilisé aux fins prévues, ces substances ne présentent aucun risque pour l'homme et l'environnement. Pour de plus amples informations sur l'utilisation sans risques de votre véhicule, veuillez consulter sa notice d'utilisation.

Veuillez noter que du plomb (no CAS 7439-92-1) est également contenu dans la batterie de démarrage, les alliages, les revêtements, les composants en verre/en céramique/élastomères ainsi que dans divers composants électroniques (notamment du fil à plomb).

Groupe de produits	Nome de la substance	N° CAS
Aile	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Amplificateur		
D'Antenne	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Ampoule	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Antenne De Roue	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
Appareil De Commande	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Bague D'Étanchéité	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Bande De Feutre	Disodium-octaborate	12008-41-2
Bloc D'Alimentation	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Boîte Automatique	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Boîte De Vitesses	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate	12141-20-7
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6

Boîte De Vitesses	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Boîter De Commande De Boîte Vitesses Électrique	Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide 1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-	12060-00-3 1317-36-8 1303-86-2 96-13-9
Bouchon	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
Bouton-Poussoir	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane Lead-monoxide Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	556-67-2 541-02-6 1317-36-8 540-97-6
Calculateur Autoradio	Bis(2-(2-methoxyethoxy)ethyl)ether Triphenyl-phosphate	143-24-8 115-86-6
Calculateur Boîte Automatique	Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide	12060-00-3 1317-36-8 1303-86-2
Calculateur Caméra Multifonction	Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.	12060-00-3 1317-36-8 1303-86-2 65996-93-2
Calculateur Capteur D'Angle De Braquage	Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide	1317-36-8 1303-86-2
Calculateur Capteur De Distance	Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide	12060-00-3 1317-36-8 1303-86-2
Calculateur Capteur De Pluie Et De Luminosité	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Calculateur Common Powertrain Controller	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Calculateur Contacteur Antivol Electronique	Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide	12060-00-3 1317-36-8
Calculateur Contrôle De La Pression Des Pneus	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Calculateur Correcteur De Niveau	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Calculateur De Module De Porte Passager	Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide	1317-36-8 1303-86-2

Calculateur De Module Porte Conducteur	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Calculateur Module Control Module	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
Calculateur Module Saisie Signaux et Commande Cab.	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Calculateur Passerelle Centrale	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Calculateur Plate-Forme Télématique	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Calculateur Post- Traitement Des Gaz D'Échappement	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Calculateur Radar De Proximité	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Calculateur Tableau De Bord	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Calculateur Tachygraphe	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Melamine	108-78-1
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Calculateur Télématique	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Calculateur Unité De Traitement De L'Air	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3

Traitement De L'Air	Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide	1317-36-8 1303-86-2
Calculateur Verrouillage Centralise	Lead titanium zirconium oxide Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide TBBA	12626-81-2 1317-36-8 1303-86-2 79-94-7
Calculateur Video Radar Decision Unit	Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide	12060-00-3 1317-36-8 1303-86-2
Calculateur Video Radar Decision Unit 2	TBBA	79-94-7
Calculateur XMC	Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide 4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	1317-36-8 1303-86-2 19438-60-9
Caméra	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 2-Methylimidazole Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane Refractory ceramic fibres Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	556-67-2 693-98-1 541-02-6 71868-10-5 1317-36-8 1303-86-2 540-97-6 142844-00-6 75980-60-8
Capteur De Distance	Lead titanium zirconium oxide Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide 4-Nonylphenol, branched TBBA	12626-81-2 1317-36-8 1303-86-2 84852-15-3 79-94-7
Capteur De Niveau	Diboron-trioxide Triphenyl-phosphate	1303-86-2 115-86-6
Capteur De Pression	Lead titanium zirconium oxide Lead-monoxide 1,2-Dimethoxyethane 1,3-Propanesultone	12626-81-2 1317-36-8 110-71-4 1120-71-4
Cendrier	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Chaîne À Neige	Melamine	108-78-1
Climatiseur	TBBA	79-94-7
Commodo	Lead-monoxide TBBA	1317-36-8 79-94-7
Commutateur D'Éclairage	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Conduite De Réfrigérant	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Contacteur	Lead-monoxide TBBA	1317-36-8 79-94-7
Contacteur Coupe-Batterie	TBBA	79-94-7

Convertisseur Ethernet	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Cylindre De Travail	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Diode	TBBA	79-94-7
Disque Obturation	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Distributeur D'Énergie	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Eclairage Interieur	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Écran	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Écrou Hexagonal	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Électrovanne	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Embout De Passage	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Essieu	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Chromium-trioxide	1333-82-0
	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
	Paraffin oils, chloro	85422-92-0
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Phenol, methylstyrenated	68512-30-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Feu Arrière	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Feutre Autocollant	Disodium-octaborate	12008-41-2
Flexible De Frein	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Gilet De Sécurité	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Glace Laterale	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Hayon	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
Jeu De Cles	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
Joint	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Joint Torique	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Levier De Commande	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2

Modulateur D'Essieu	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Module De Pompe	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Moteur D'Essuie-Glace	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol	25973-55-1
Moteur Diesel	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	N,N-Dimethylacetamide	127-19-5
	N,N-Dimethylformamide	68-12-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Diocetyl tin dilaurate	3648-18-8
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	4,4'-Sulfonyldiphenol	80-09-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Partie Électronique		
Essieu Directeur		
Additionnel	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Pédale D'Accélérateur	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Phare	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Plafonnier	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Porte	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Porte Latérale	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Préfiltre À Carburant	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
Projecteur De Travail	TBBA	79-94-7
Raccord De Contrôle	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Raccord Filete	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Reservoir	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Réservoir De Produit De		
Réduction Nox	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
Retroviseur	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Rétroviseur Ext	TBBA	79-94-7

Rétroviseur Ext	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Roue-Disque	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Serrure De Porte	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Siège À Côté Du Conducteur	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
	Melamine	108-78-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Siège Conducteur	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Siege Suspendu	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Soufflet De Suspension	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Système De Post-Traitement Des Gaz D'Échappement	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	N,N-Dimethylformamide	68-12-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	4,4'-Sulfonyldiphenol	80-09-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Temoin De Controle	TBBA	79-94-7
	Melamine	108-78-1
Transmetteur De Valeur De Freinage	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Transmetteur D'Impulsions	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Unite De Commande	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Vanne De Commande	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
Ventilateur À Visco-Coupleur	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Vistêtehexagonale	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2

Visttebbéesixpans	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Volant De Direction	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7

Sehr geehrte Kundin, sehr geehrter Kunde,

die zum 01. Juni 2007 in Kraft getretene Chemikalien-Verordnung (EG) Nr. 1907/2006 (REACH - Registrierung, Bewertung, Zulassung und Beschränkung von Chemikalien) hat sich zum Ziel gesetzt, den Schutz der menschlichen Gesundheit und der Umwelt vor möglichen Risiken auf Grund von Chemikalien zu gewährleisten.

Die Daimler Truck AG unterstützt die Ziele von REACH. Artikel 33 in der Gesetzgebung sieht vor, Sie als Kunden über besonders besorgniserregende Stoffe (SVHC) in unseren Produkten zu informieren. Ziel dieser Vorgabe ist es, den sicheren Umgang mit den definierten Stoffen über den gesamten Lebenszyklus des Produktes hinweg zu gewährleisten.

Auf Grundlage der gesetzlichen Vorgaben und unter Berücksichtigung der Angaben der Lieferanten der Daimler Truck AG wurden folgende Stoffe identifiziert, die sich zu mehr als 0,1 Gewichtsprozent in einzelnen Erzeugnissen dieses Fahrzeuges befinden können. Bei bestimmungsgemäßer Verwendung des Fahrzeugs besteht keine Gefährdung von Mensch und Umwelt. Weitere Informationen zum sicheren Gebrauch Ihres Fahrzeuges finden Sie in Ihrer Betriebsanleitung.

Bitte beachten Sie, dass zusätzlich der Stoff Blei (CAS-Nr. 7439-92-1) in der Starterbatterie, in Legierungen, Beschichtungen, Glas-/Keramik-/Elastomer-Bauteilen sowie diversen Elektronikbauteilen (v.a. Lote) enthalten ist.

Produktgruppe	Substanzname	CAS Nr.
Abgasnach- behandlungssystem	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	N,N-Dimethylformamide	68-12-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	4,4'-Sulfonyldiphenol	80-09-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Abstandssensor	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	TBBA	79-94-7
Achse	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

Achse	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Chromium-trioxide	1333-82-0
	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
	Paraffin oils, chloro	85422-92-0
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Phenol, methylstyrenated	68512-30-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Achsmulator	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Antennenverstärker	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Arbeitsscheinwerfer	TBBA	79-94-7
Arbeitszylinder	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Ascher	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Automatikgetriebe	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Bedieneinheit	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Bedienfeld	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Bediengerät	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Bedienhebel	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Behälter	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Bildschirm	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Bremsschlauch	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Bremswertgeber	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Deckenleuchte	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Dichtring	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Dichtung	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Dieselmotor	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	N,N-Dimethylacetamide	127-19-5
	N,N-Dimethylformamide	68-12-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Diocetyl tin dilaurate	3648-18-8
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2

Dieselmotor	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	4,4'-Sulfonyldiphenol	80-09-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Diode	TBBA	79-94-7
Drucksensor	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4
Drucktaster	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Durchführungstülle	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Einschraubstutzen	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Elektronik		
Zusatzlenkachse	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Energieverteiler	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Ethernet-Wandler	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Fahrernebensitz	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
	Melamine	108-78-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Fahrsitz	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Fahrpedal	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Federbalg	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Filz Selbstklebend	Disodium-octaborate	12008-41-2
Filzstreifen	Disodium-octaborate	12008-41-2
Füllstandssensor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Getriebe	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7

Getriebe	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate	12141-20-7
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Getriebeschaltgerät		
Elektrisch	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-	96-13-9
Glühlampe	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Impulsgeber	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Innenleuchte	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Kältemittelleitung	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Kamera	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Klappe	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
Klimaanlage	TBBA	79-94-7
Kontrollleuchte	TBBA	79-94-7
	Melamine	108-78-1
Kotflügel	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Kraftstoffvorfilter	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
Lenkrad	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Lenkstockschalter	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Lichtschalter	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Magnetventil	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Nox-Reduktions- mittelbehälter	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
O-Ring	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Prüfanschluss	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Pumpenmodul	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Reifendruckantenne	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
Schalter		
Batterietrennung	TBBA	79-94-7
Scheibenrad	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Scheinwerfer	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Schlüsselsatz	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4

Schlussleuchte	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Schneekette	Melamine	108-78-1
Schwingsitz	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Sechskantmutter	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Sechskantschraube	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Sechsrundschraube	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Seitenscheibe	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Seitentür	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Spiegel	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Spiegel Au	TBBA	79-94-7
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Steuergerät Abgas-nachbehandlung	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Steuergerät Abstandssensor	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Steuergerät Air-Processing Unit	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Steuergerät Automatikgetriebe	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Steuergerät Common Powertrain Controller	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Steuergerät Elektronisches Zündschloss	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Steuergerät Kombiinstrument	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Steuergerät Lenkwinkelsensor	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Steuergerät Motor Control Modul	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7

Steuergerät Multi-funktionskamera	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.	65996-93-2
Steuergerät Nahbereichsradar	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Steuergerät Niveauregelung	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Steuergerät Radio	Bis(2-(2-methoxyethoxy)ethyl)ether	143-24-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Steuergerät Regen-Lichtsensor	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Steuergerät Reifendruckkontrolle	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Steuergerät Signalerfass- u Ansteuermodul Fhs	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Steuergerät Tachograf	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Melamine	108-78-1
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Steuergerät Telematik	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Steuergerät Telematikplattform	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Steuergerät Türmodul Beifahrer	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Steuergerät Türmodul Fahrer	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Steuergerät Video Radar Decision Unit	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3

Steuergerät Video		
Radar Decision Unit 2	TBBA	79-94-7
Steuergerät XMC	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9
Steuergerät Zentrales Gateway	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Steuergerät Zentralverriegelung	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
Steuerventil	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
Tür	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Türschloss	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Verschluss-scheibe	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Verschlussstopfen	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
Versorgungseinheit	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Viskose-Lüfter	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Warnweste	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Wippschalter	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Wischermotor	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol	25973-55-1

Αγαπητή πελάτισσα, αγαπητέ πελάτη,

ο νόμος που αφορά στον Κανονισμό της Ευρωπαϊκής Επιτροπής (ΕΕ) αρ. 1907/2006 (REACH – για την καταχώριση, την αξιολόγηση, την αδειοδότηση και τους περιορισμούς των χημικών προϊόντων), έχει ως στόχο την προστασία της ανθρώπινης υγείας και του περιβάλλοντος από πιθανούς κινδύνους λόγω των χημικών προϊόντων.

Η Daimler Truck AG υποστηρίζει τους στόχους του REACH. Το άρθρο 33 του νόμου προβλέπει την ενημέρωσή σας ως πελάτες για τις ουσίες στα προϊόντα μας που προκαλούν πολύ μεγάλη ανησυχία. Στόχος αυτής της οδηγίας είναι η διασφάλιση του ασφαλούς χειρισμού των συγκεκριμένων ουσιών σε όλη τη διάρκεια ζωής του προϊόντος.

Βάσει αυτών των νομοθετικών απαιτήσεων και λαμβάνοντας υπόψη τις οδηγίες των προμηθευτών της Daimler Truck AG, ταυτοποιήθηκαν οι παρακάτω ουσίες που ενδέχεται να βρίσκονται σε μεμονωμένα εξαρτήματα αυτού του οχήματος σε ποσοστό πάνω από 0,1 τοις εκατό του βάρους. Κατά την κανονική χρήση του οχήματος δεν προκύπτει κανένας κίνδυνος για τον άνθρωπο και το περιβάλλον. Περισσότερες πληροφορίες για την ασφαλή χρήση του οχήματός σας θα βρείτε στις Οδηγίες Χρήσης σας.

Παρακαλούμε λάβετε υπόψη, ότι η ουσία του μολύβδου (αρ. CAS 7439-92-1) εμπεριέχεται επίσης στην μπαταρία μίζας, σε κράματα, επιστρώσεις, γυάλινα/κεραμικά/ελαστομερή εξαρτήματα, καθώς και διάφορα ηλεκτρονικά εξαρτήματα (κυρίως συγκολλητικά κράματα).

Ομάδα προϊόντων	Το όνομά της ουσίας	Αρ. CAS
Αισθητήρας Απόστασης	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	TBBA	79-94-7
Αισθητήρας Πίεσης	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4
Αισθητήρας Στάθμης Πλήρωσης	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Αναρτώμενο Κάθισμα	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Αντιολισθητική Αλυσίδα	Melamine	108-78-1
Άξονας	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Chromium-trioxide	1333-82-0
	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
	Paraffin oils, chloro	85422-92-0
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Phenol, methylstyrenated	68512-30-1

Άξονας	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Αυτοκόλλητη Τσόχα	Disodium-octaborate	12008-41-2
Αυτόματο Κιβώτιο Ταχυτήτων	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Βαλβίδα Ελέγχου	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
Βίδα Torx	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Βιδωτό Στόμιο	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Δακτύλιος Ο	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Διακόπτης Απομόνωσης Μπαταρίας	TBBA	79-94-7
Διακόπτης Δύο Θέσεων	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Διακόπτης Κολόννας Τιμονιού	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Διακόπτης Φώτων	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Διαμορφωτής Πίεσης Φρένων Άξονα	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Διανομέας Ενέργειας	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Δίοδος	TBBA	79-94-7
Δότης Παλμών	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Δότης Τιμής Πέδησης	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Δοχείο	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Δοχείο Αναγωγικού Μέσου Nox	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
Εγκέφαλος Common Powertrain Controller	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Εγκέφαλος Video Radar Decision Unit	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Εγκέφαλος XMC	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2

Εγκέφαλος ΧΜC	4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9
Εγκέφαλος Αισθητήρα Απόστασης	Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide	12060-00-3 1317-36-8 1303-86-2
Εγκέφαλος Αισθητήρα Βροχής-Φωτός	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Εγκέφαλος Αισθητήρα Γωνίας Διεύθυνσης	Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide	1317-36-8 1303-86-2
Εγκέφαλος Αυτόματου Κιβωτίου Ταχυτήτων	Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide	12060-00-3 1317-36-8 1303-86-2
Εγκέφαλος Βίντεο Radar Decision Unit 2	TBBA	79-94-7
Εγκέφαλος Ηλεκτρονικού Διακόπτη Μίζας	Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide	12060-00-3 1317-36-8
Εγκέφαλος Κάμερας Πολλαπλών Λειτουργιών	Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.	12060-00-3 1317-36-8 1303-86-2 65996-93-2
Εγκέφαλος Κεντρικής Πύλης	Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide	1317-36-8 1303-86-2
Εγκέφαλος Κεντρικού Κλειδώματος	Lead titanium zirconium oxide Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide TBBA	12626-81-2 1317-36-8 1303-86-2 79-94-7
Εγκέφαλος Μετεπεξεργασίας Καυσαερίων	Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide	12060-00-3 1317-36-8 1303-86-2
Εγκέφαλος Μον. Καταγρ. Σημ. Και Ενεργ. Πλ. Οδηγού	Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide	12060-00-3 1317-36-8 1303-86-2

Εγκέφαλος Μονάδας Ελέγχου Κινητήρα	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
Εγκέφαλος Μονάδας Επεξεργασίας Αέρα	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Εγκέφαλος Μονάδας Πόρτας Οδηγού	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Εγκέφαλος Μονάδας Πόρτας Συνοδηγού	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Εγκέφαλος Οργάνου Πολλαπλών Ενδείξεων	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Εγκέφαλος Πλατφόρμας Τηλεματικής	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Εγκέφαλος Ραδιοφώνου	Bis(2-(2-methoxyethoxy)ethyl)ether	143-24-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Εγκέφαλος Ραντάρ Μικρής Εμβέλειας	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Εγκέφαλος Ρύθμισης Ύψους Ανάρτησης	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Εγκέφαλος Συστήματος Ελέγχου Πίεσης Ελαστικών	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Εγκέφαλος Ταχογράφου	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	TBBA	79-94-7

Ταχογράφου	Melamine	108-78-1
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Εγκέφαλος Τηλεματικής	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Ενδεικτική Λυχνία	TBBA	79-94-7
	Melamine	108-78-1
Ενισχυτής Κεραίας	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Εξαγωνική Βίδα	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Εξαγωνικό Παξιμάδι	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Εύκαμπτος Σωλήνας Φρένων	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Ηλεκτρικός Μηχανισμός Αλλαγών Κιβωτίου Ταχυτήτων	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-	96-13-9
Ηλεκτρομαγνητική Βαλβίδα	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Ηλεκτρονικό Σύστημα Πρόσθετου Διευθύνοντα Άξονα	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Κάθισμα Οδηγού	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Καθρέφτης	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Καθρέφτης Αλουμινίου	TBBA	79-94-7
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Κάμερα	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8

Κεραία Πίεσης		
Ελαστικών	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
Κιβώτιο Ταχυτήτων	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate	12141-20-7
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Κλαπέτο	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
Κλειδαριά Πόρτας	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Κύλινδρος Εργασίας	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Λαμπτήρας	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Μετατροπέας Ethernet	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Μονάδα Άντλησης	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Μονάδα Τροφοδοσίας	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Μονάδα Χειρισμού	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Μοτέρ		
Υαλοκαθαριστήρων	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol	25973-55-1
Μοχλός Χειρισμού	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Οθόνη	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Πεδίο Χειρισμού	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Πεντάλ Επιτάχυνσης	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Πετρελαιοκινητήρας	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	N,N-Dimethylacetamide	127-19-5
	N,N-Dimethylformamide	68-12-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2

Πετρελαιοκινητήρας	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Dioctyltin dilaurate	3648-18-8
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	4,4'-Sulfonyldiphenol	80-09-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Πίσω Φως	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Πλαϊνή Πόρτα	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Πλευρικό Τζάμι	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Πλήκτρο Πίεσης	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Πόρτα	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Προβολείς	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Προβολείς Εργασίας	TBBA	79-94-7
Προειδοποιητικό Γυλέκο	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Προφίλτρο Καυσίμου	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
Πτυσσόμενο Συνοδού	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
	Melamine	108-78-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Πώμα Ασφάλισης	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
Ροδέλα Ασφάλισης	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Ροδέλα Διέλευσης		
Καλωδίων	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Σετ Κλειδίων	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
Σταχτοδοχείο	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Στεγανοποίηση	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Στεγανοποιητικός Δακτύλιος	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Συμπαγής Τροχός	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Σύνδεση Ελέγχου	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Συνεκτικός Ανεμιστήρας	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3

Συσκευή Χειρισμού	Lead-monoxide 2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	1317-36-8 3147-75-9
Σύστημα Εκ Των Υστέρων Επεξεργασίας Καυσαερίων	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol Imidazolidine-2-thione N,N-Dimethylformamide Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide Dicyclohexyl-phthalate Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol Cadmium-oxide Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane Refractory ceramic fibres TBBA Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 4,4'-Sulfonyldiphenol Triphenyl-phosphate O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	872-50-4 80-05-7 96-45-7 68-12-2 556-67-2 541-02-6 12060-00-3 1317-36-8 1303-86-2 84-61-7 26523-78-4 85535-85-9 119-47-1 1306-19-0 540-97-6 142844-00-6 79-94-7 80-43-3 80-09-1 115-86-6 597-82-0
Σύστημα Κλιματισμού	TBBA	79-94-7
Σωλήνας Ψυκτικού Μέσου	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Τιμόνι	Lead-monoxide TBBA	1317-36-8 79-94-7
Τσόχινη Λωρίδα	Disodium-octaborate	12008-41-2
Φτερό	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Φυσούνα	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Φώτα Εσωτερικού Χώρου	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Φώτα Οροφής	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6

Tisztelt Ügyfelünk!

Az EU 2007. június 1-jén hatályba léptetett, vegyi anyagokra vonatkozó, 1907/2006/EK sz. törvényének (REACH - a vegyi anyagok regisztrálása, értékelése, engedélyezése és korlátozása) célja, hogy biztosítsa az emberi egészség és a környezet védelmét a vegyi anyagokból adódó lehetséges kockázatoktól.

A Daimler Truck AG támogatja a REACH céljait. A törvényhozás 33. cikke előírja, hogy Önt mint ügyfelünket a termékeinkben lévő, különös aggodalomra okot adó anyagokról (SVHC) tájékoztassuk. Ennek az előírásnak a célja, hogy biztosítsa a meghatározott anyagok biztonságos kezelését a termék egész életciklusa alatt.

A törvényi előírások alapján és a Daimler Truck AG szállítói által megadott adatok figyelembe vételével a következő olyan anyagokat azonosítottuk, amelyek több mint 0,1 tömegszázalékban fordulhatnak elő ennek a gépkocsinak az egyes gyártmányaiban. A gépkocsi rendeltetésszerű használata esetén nem áll fenn az ember és a környezet veszélyeztetése. További információkat talál gépkocsija biztonságos használatáról a Kezelési útmutatóban.

Ügyeljen arra, hogy kiegészítőleg ólom (CAS-sz. 7439-92-1) van az indítóakkumulátorban, az ötvözetekben, a bevonatokban, az üveg-/kerámia-/ elasztomer-alkatrészekben, valamint különböző elektronikus alkatrészekben (mindenekelőtt a forrasanyagokban).

Termékcsoport	Anyag neve	CAS-szám
2. Video Radar Decision		
Unit Vezérlőegység	TBBA	79-94-7
Ablaktörlőmotor	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol	25973-55-1
Acél Keréktárcsa	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Air-Processing Unit		
Vezérlőegység	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Ajto	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Ajtózár	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Akkumulátor		
Főkapcsoló	TBBA	79-94-7
Antennaerősítő	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Átvezetőhüvely	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Automatikus		
Sebességváltó	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Automatikus		
Sebességváltó		
Vezérlőegység	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Becsavarható Csőcsonk	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Belso Vilagitas	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Billenőkapcsoló	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7

**Common Powertrain
Controller**

Vezérlőegység	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Dióda	TBBA	79-94-7
Dízelmotor	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	N,N-Dimethylacetamide	127-19-5
	N,N-Dimethylformamide	68-12-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Diocetyl tin dilaurate	3648-18-8
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	4,4'-Sulfonyldiphenol	80-09-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0

**Elektromos
Sebességváltó
Kapcsolókészülék**

	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-	96-13-9

**Elektronika Kiegészítő
Kormányzott Tengely**

	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3

**Elektronikus
Gyújtáskapcsoló**

Vezérlőegység	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Ellátóegység	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Ellenőrző Lámpa	TBBA	79-94-7
	Melamine	108-78-1
Ellenőrzőcsatlakozó	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Energiaelosztó	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6

Eső-/Fényszenzor

Vezérlőegység	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Ethernet-Átalakító	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

Fedél	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
Fékcső	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Fékértékeladó	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Feltöltésiszint-Szenzor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Fényszóró	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Figyelmeztető Mellény	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Filccsíkok	Disodium-octaborate	12008-41-2
Gázpedál	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Gumiabroncsnyomás-Antenna	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
Gumiabroncsnyomás-Ellenőrzés		
Vezérlőegység	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Hamutarto	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Hatlapfejű Csavar	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Hatlapú Anya	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Hátsó Világítás	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Hóláncc	Melamine	108-78-1
Hűtőközegvezeték	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Impulzusjeladó	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Izzó	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Kamera	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Képernyő	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Kezelőegység	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Kezelőeszköz	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Kezelőmező	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Kipufogógáz Utókezelés		
Vezérlőegység	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3

Vezérlőegység	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Kipufogógáz-Utókezelő Rendszer	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	N,N-Dimethylformamide	68-12-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	4,4'-Sulfonyldiphenol	80-09-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Kísérő Ajtómodul Vezérlőegység	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Klímaberendezés	TBBA	79-94-7
Kombináltműszer Vezérlőegység	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Kormánykerék	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Kormányoszlop-kapcsoló	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Közei Tartomány Radar Vezérlőegység	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Központi Gateway Vezérlőegység	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Központi Zár Vezérlőegység	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
Kulcskészlet	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
Külső Visszapillantó Tükör	TBBA	79-94-7
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6

Légrugó	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Lekerekített Élű Hatlapfejű Csavar	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Lengőülés	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Mágnesszelep	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Mennyezetvilágítás	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Motor Ellenőrző Modul Vezérlőegység	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
Működtetőkar	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Multifunkciós Kamera Vezérlőegység	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.	65996-93-2
Munkafényszóró	TBBA	79-94-7
Munkahenger	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Nox-Redukáló- anyagtartály	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
Nyomásszenzor	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4
Nyomókapcsoló	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
O Gyűrű	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Oldalablak	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Oldalajtó	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Öntapadós Filc Csík	Disodium-octaborate	12008-41-2
Rádió Vezérlőegység	Bis(2-(2-methoxyethoxy)ethyl)ether	143-24-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Sárvédő	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Sebességváltó	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate	12141-20-7
	TBBA	79-94-7

Sebességváltó	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Szintszabályozás		
Vezérlőegység	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Szivattyúmodul	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Tachográf		
Vezérlőegység	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Melamine	108-78-1
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Tartály	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Távolságszenzor	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	TBBA	79-94-7
Távolságszenzor		
Vezérlőegység	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Telematika		
Vezérlőegység	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Telematikaplatform		
Vezérlőegység	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Tengely	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Chromium-trioxide	1333-82-0
	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
	Paraffin oils, chloro	85422-92-0
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Phenol, methylstyrenated	68512-30-1

Tengely	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Tengelymodulátor	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Tömítés	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Tömítőgyűrű	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Tüzelőanyag-Előszűrő	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
Vezérlőegység		
Kormányzóghelyzet-		
Szenzor	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Vezérlőszelep	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene TBBA	13560-89-9 79-94-7
Vezető Ajtómodul		
Vezérlőegység	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Vezető Melletti Ülész	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
	Melamine	108-78-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Vezetőfülke Jelérzékelő- és Vezérlőmodul Ve	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Vezetőülés	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Video Radar Decision Unit Vezérlőegység	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Világításkapcsoló	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Visszapillantó Tükör	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Viszko-Ventilátor	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
XMC Vezérlőegység	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9
Záródugó	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
Zárótárcsa	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7

Ágæti viðskiptavinur,

Efnareglugerð Evrópusambandsins (EB) nr. 1907/2006 (REACH - um skráningu, mat, leyfisveitingu og takmarkanir, að því er varðar efni) sem tók gildi 1. júní 2007 hefur að markmiði að vernda heilsu manna og umhverfið gegn hugsanlegri hættu af völdum íðefna.

Daimler Truck AG styður markmið REACH-reglugerðarinnar. Í 33. grein reglugerðarinnar er kveðið á um að okkur sé skylt að veita viðskiptavinum upplýsingar um sérlega varasöm efni (SVHC) í vörum okkar. Markmiðið með þessu ákvæði er að tryggja örugga meðhöndlun tilgreindu efnanna meðan á líftíma vörunnar stendur.

Á grundvelli lagaákvæða og með hliðsjón af upplýsingum frá birgjum Daimler Truck AG hafa verið borin kennsl á eftirfarandi efni sem kunna að vera fyrir hendi í meiri styrk en sem nemur 0,1% massahlutfalli í tilteknum hlutum þessarar bifreiðar. Ef notkun bílsins er með fyrirhuguðum hætti stafar hvorki fólki né umhverfi hættu af henni. Frekari upplýsingar um örugga notkun bifreiðarinnar er að finna í notendahandbók hennar.

Vinsamlegast athugið að efnið blý (CAS-númer 7439-92-1) er einnig að finna í rafgeyminum, málmblöndum, húðun, íhlutum úr gleri, keramiki eða teygjuefnum sem og hinum ýmsu rafeindaíhlutum (einkum í lóðun).

Product group	Substance name	CAS no.
Accelerator Pedal	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Adjacent Driver Seat	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
	Melamine	108-78-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Air Conditioning System	TBBA	79-94-7
Air Suspension Bellows	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Antenna Amplifier	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Ashtray	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Automatic Transmission	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Axle	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Chromium-trioxide	1333-82-0
	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
	Paraffin oils, chloro	85422-92-0
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Phenol, methylstyrenated	68512-30-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6

Axle	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Axle Modulator	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Brake Hose	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Brake Value Sensor	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Bulb	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Camera	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Control Device	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Control Lever	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Control Unit Central Gateway	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Control Unit Central Locking	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
Control Unit Electronic Ignition Lock	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Control Unit Engine Control Module	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
Control Unit Instrument Cluster	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Control Unit Rain-Light Sensor	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Control Unit Video Radar Decision Unit	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Control Unit XMC	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9
Control Unit, Air-Processing Unit	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3

Processing Unit	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Control Unit, Automatic Transmission	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Control Unit, Common Powertrain Controller	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Control Unit, Distance Sensor	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Control Unit, Driver Door Module	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Control Unit, Exhaust Gas Aftertreatment	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Control Unit, Level Control	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Control Unit, Multifunction Camera	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.	65996-93-2
Control Unit, Passenger Door Module	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Control Unit, Radio	Bis(2-(2-methoxyethoxy)ethyl)ether	143-24-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Control Unit, Short-Range Radar	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Control Unit, Steering Angle Sensor	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Control Unit, Telematics	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Control Unit, Telematics Platform	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2

Control Unit, Tire Pressure Monitoring System	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Control Unit, Video Radar Decision Unit 2	TBBA	79-94-7
Control Valve	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene TBBA	13560-89-9 79-94-7
Cu, Signal Acquisition and Actuation Module, Cab	Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide	12060-00-3 1317-36-8 1303-86-2
Diesel Engine	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone Imidazolidine-2-thione N,N-Dimethylacetamide N,N-Dimethylformamide Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane Diocetyl tin dilaurate Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol Cadmium-oxide Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane Refractory ceramic fibres TBBA Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 4,4'-Sulfonyldiphenol Triphenyl-phosphate O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	872-50-4 96-45-7 127-19-5 68-12-2 556-67-2 541-02-6 3648-18-8 12060-00-3 1317-36-8 1303-86-2 26523-78-4 85535-85-9 119-47-1 1306-19-0 540-97-6 142844-00-6 79-94-7 80-43-3 80-09-1 115-86-6 597-82-0
Diode	TBBA	79-94-7
Disk Wheel	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Distance Sensor	Lead titanium zirconium oxide Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide 4-Nonylphenol, branched TBBA	12626-81-2 1317-36-8 1303-86-2 84852-15-3 79-94-7
Dome Lamp	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Door	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Door Lock	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Driver's Seat	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol Triphenyl-phosphate	80-05-7 115-86-6
Electronics Auxiliary Steering Axle	Lead-monoxide 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	1317-36-8 119-47-1

Steering Axle	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Ethernet Converter	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Exhaust Gas After-treatment System	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	N,N-Dimethylformamide	68-12-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	4,4'-Sulfonyldiphenol	80-09-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Feed-Through Grommet	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Felt Strip	Disodium-octaborate	12008-41-2
Felt, Self-Adhesive	Disodium-octaborate	12008-41-2
Fender	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Fill Level Sensor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Flap	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
Floodlight	TBBA	79-94-7
Fuel Prefilter	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
Headlamp	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Hexagon Head Bolt	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Hexagon Nut	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Hexalobular Bolt	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Indicator Light	TBBA	79-94-7
	Melamine	108-78-1
Interior Light	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Key Kit	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
Light Switch	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Mirror	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Mirror Otr	TBBA	79-94-7
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6

Nox Reducing Agent		
Tank	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
Operating Unit	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
O-Ring	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Panel	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Power Distributor	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Pressure Button	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Pressure Sensor	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4
Pulse Generator	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Pump Module	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Refrigerant Line	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Reservoir	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Rocker Switch	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Safety Vest	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Screen	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Screw-In Fitting	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Seal	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Sealing Ring	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Sealing Washer	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Side Door	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Side Window Pane	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Snow Chain	Melamine	108-78-1
Solenoid Valve	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Steering Column Switch	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Steering Wheel	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Stop Plug	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
Supply Unit	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Suspension Seat	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Switch, Battery		
Disconnect	TBBA	79-94-7
Tachograph Control Unit	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3

Unit	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Melamine	108-78-1
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Tail Lamp	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Test Connection	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Tire Pressure Antenna	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
Transmission	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate	12141-20-7
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Transmission Control Unit Electric	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-	96-13-9
Viscous Fan	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Wiper Motor	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol	25973-55-1
Working Cylinder	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

Gentile Cliente,

la legge entrata in vigore il 1° giugno 2007 in applicazione del Regolamento dell'Unione Europea sulle sostanze chimiche (CE) n. 1907/2006, (REACH - registrazione, valutazione, autorizzazione e restrizione delle sostanze chimiche), ha lo scopo di garantire la tutela della salute delle persone e dell'ambiente dai possibili rischi derivanti dalle sostanze chimiche.

Daimler Truck AG sostiene gli obiettivi del REACH. L'articolo 33 della norma prevede che i Clienti siano informati della presenza di sostanze estremamente preoccupanti (SVHC) nei nostri prodotti. L'obiettivo di questa disposizione è garantire un uso sicuro di tali sostanze nell'arco dell'intero ciclo di vita del prodotto.

Sulla base delle norme di legge e in considerazione dei dati rilasciati dai fornitori di Daimler Truck AG sono state identificate le seguenti sostanze che possono essere presenti in singoli componenti di questo veicolo con una concentrazione superiore allo 0,1% del peso. Se il veicolo viene utilizzato in normali condizioni di impiego, per le persone e l'ambiente non sussiste alcun pericolo. Ulteriori informazioni per un utilizzo sicuro della vettura sono disponibili nelle relative Istruzioni d'uso.

Si fa notare che nella batteria di avviamento, in leghe, in rivestimenti, in componenti di vetro/ceramica/elastomero e in diversi componenti elettronici (soprattutto piombature) è contenuta anche la sostanza piombo (n. CAS 7439-92-1).

Gruppo di prodotti	Nome della sostanza	N.° CAS
Amplificatore Per Antenna	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Anello Di Tenuta	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Antenna Della Pressione Pneumatici	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
Apparecchiatura Di Comando	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Asse	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Chromium-trioxide	1333-82-0
	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
	Paraffin oils, chloro	85422-92-0
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Phenol, methylstyrenated	68512-30-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Cambio	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2

Cambio	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Dodecamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	540-97-6
	Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate	12141-20-7
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Cambio Automatico	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Catena Da Neve	Melamine	108-78-1
Centralina Com. Blocchetto Accensione Elettronico		
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Centralina Comando Controllo Pressione Pneumatici		
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Centralina Comando Sensore Dell'Angolo Di Sterzata		
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Centralina Di Comando Autoradio		
	Bis(2-(2-methoxyethoxy)ethyl)ether	143-24-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Centralina Di Comando Cambio Automatico		
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Centralina Di Comando Chiusura Centralizzata		
	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
Centralina Di Comando Common Powertrain Controller		
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Centralina Di Comando Gateway Centrale		
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Centralina Di Comando Modulo Di Controllo Motore		
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

Modulo Di Controllo	Diboron-trioxide TBBA	1303-86-2 79-94-7
Centralina Di Comando Modulo Porta Conducente	Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide	1317-36-8 1303-86-2
Centralina Di Comando Modulo Porta Passeggero Ant.	Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide	1317-36-8 1303-86-2
Centralina Di Comando Piattaforma Telematica	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide	80-05-7 71868-10-5 12060-00-3 1317-36-8 1303-86-2
Centralina Di Comando Radar A Corto Raggio	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Centralina Di Comando Sensore Di Distanza	Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide	12060-00-3 1317-36-8 1303-86-2
Centralina Di Comando Sensore Pioggia E Luce	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Centralina Di Comando Sistema Regolazione Livello	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Centralina Di Comando Strumentazione	Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide 1,2-Dimethoxyethane 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	1317-36-8 1303-86-2 110-71-4 119-47-1
Centralina Di Comando Tachigrafo	Lead titanium zirconium oxide Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide 1,2-Dimethoxyethane TBBA Melamine Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide Triphenyl-phosphate	12626-81-2 12060-00-3 1317-36-8 1303-86-2 110-71-4 79-94-7 108-78-1 75980-60-8 115-86-6

Centralina Di Comando		
Telecamera		
Multifunzione	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.	65996-93-2
Centralina Di Comando		
Telematica		
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Centralina Di Comando		
Video Radar Decision		
Unit	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Centralina Di Comando		
Video Radar Decision		
Unit 2	TBBA	79-94-7
Centralina Di Comando		
XMC	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9
Centralina Modulo		
Rilev. Segnale e		
Comando Fhs	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Centralina Post-		
Trattamento Dei Gas Di		
Scarico	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Centralina Unità		
Integrata Di		
Trattamento Aria Apu	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Cilindro Di Lavoro	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Climatizzatore	TBBA	79-94-7
Collegamento Di Prova		
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Convertitore Ethernet		
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Cristallo Laterale	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Dado Esagonale	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Devioguia	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

Devioguida	TBBA	79-94-7
Diodo	TBBA	79-94-7
Disco Di Chiusura	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Dispositivo Di Comando Del Cambio Elettrico	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-	96-13-9
Distributore Di Energia	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Fanale Di Posizione Posteriore	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Faro	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Faro Di Lavoro	TBBA	79-94-7
Feltro Autoadesivo	Disodium-octaborate	12008-41-2
Flessibile Del Freno	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Giubbotto Ad Alta Visibilità	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Guarnizione Di Tenuta	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Impianto Elettronico Assale Sterzante Aggiunto	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Interruttore Basculante	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Interruttore Delle Luci	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Lampada	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Leva Di Comando	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Luce Interna	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Modulatore Dell'Asse	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Modulo Della Pompa	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Motore Diesel	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	N,N-Dimethylacetamide	127-19-5
	N,N-Dimethylformamide	68-12-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Diocetyl tin dilaurate	3648-18-8
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3

Motore Diesel	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
	Dodecamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	4,4'-Sulfonyldiphenol	80-09-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Motorino Del		
Tergicristallo	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol	25973-55-1
Nastro Di Feltro	Disodium-octaborate	12008-41-2
O-Ring	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Pannello Interruttori	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Parafango	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Passacavo In Materiale		
Elastico	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Pedale		
Dell'Acceleratore	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Plafoniera	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Porta	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Porta Laterale	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Posacenere	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Prefiltro Del Carburante	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
Pulsante	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Dodecamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	540-97-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Raccordo Filettato	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Recipiente	TBBA	79-94-7
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Retrovisore Esterno	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Ruota A Disco	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
Schermo	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Sedile A Sospensione		
Pneumatica	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Sedile Lato Guida	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6

Sedile Per		
L'Accompagnatore	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
	Melamine	108-78-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Sensore Del Livello Di Riempimento	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Sensore Di Distanza	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	TBBA	79-94-7
Sensore Di Pressione	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4
Serbatoio Dell'Agente Riducente Di Nox	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
Serie Di Chiavi	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
Serratura Della Porta	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Sezionatore Batteria	TBBA	79-94-7
Sistema Di Post-Trattamento Dei Gas Di Scarico	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	N,N-Dimethylformamide	68-12-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	4,4'-Sulfonyldiphenol	80-09-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Soffietto Della Sospensione	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Specchi	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Spia Di Controllo	TBBA	79-94-7

Spia Di Controllo	Melamine	108-78-1
Sportello	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
Tappo	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
Telecamera	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Trasduttore Della Corsa Del Pedale Del Freno	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Trasduttore Di Impulsi	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Tubazione Del Fluido Refrigerante	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Unità Di Alimentazione	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Unità Di Comando	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Valvola Di Comando	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
Valvola Elettromagnetica	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Ventola Viscostatica	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Vite A Testa Esagonale	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Viti A Testa Esalobata	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Volante	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7

Cienījamā kliente, godātais klient!

2007. gada 1. jūlijā spēkā stājās likums saistībā ar Eiropas ķīmikāliju regulu (EK) Nr. 1907/2006 (REACH – par ķīmikāliju reģistrēšanu, vērtēšanu, licencēšanu un ierobežošanu), kura mērķis ir aizsargāt cilvēku veselību un apkārtējo vidi no iespējamajiem ķīmisko vielu riskiem.

Daimler Truck AG atbalsta REACH mērķus. Likuma 33. pantā noteikts, ka jums kā klientam jābūt informētam par vielām, kas rada lielas bažas (SVHC), mūsu produktos. Šī nosacījuma mērķis ir nodrošināt drošu rīcību ar noteiktajām vielām visā produkta dzīves cikla laikā.

Pamatojoties uz likuma nosacījumiem un ņemot vērā Daimler Truck AG piegādātāju datus, tikušas identificētas tālāk norādītās vielas, kuras atsevišķos šī transportlīdzekļa izstrādājumos varētu būt vairāk nekā 0,1 % no produkta masas. Pareizi lietojot transportlīdzekli, nepastāv nekāda bīstamība cilvēku veselībai vai apkārtējai videi. Papildu informāciju par drošu jūsu transportlīdzekļa lietošanu skatiet lietošanas instrukcijā.

Lūdzu, ņemiet vērā, ka startera akumulators, sakausējumi, stikla/keramikas/elastomēru konstrukcijas elementi, kā arī dažādi elektroniskie konstrukcijas elementi (jo īpaši lodējumi) papildus satur svinu (CAS Nr. 7439-92-1).

Product group	Substance name	CAS no.
Accelerator Pedal	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Adjacent Driver Seat	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
	Melamine	108-78-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Air Conditioning System	TBBA	79-94-7
Air Suspension Bellows	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Antenna Amplifier	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Ashtray	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Automatic Transmission	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Axle	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Chromium-trioxide	1333-82-0
	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
	Paraffin oils, chloro	85422-92-0
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Phenol, methylstyrenated	68512-30-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6

Axle	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Axle Modulator	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Brake Hose	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Brake Value Sensor	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Bulb	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Camera	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Control Device	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Control Lever	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Control Unit Central Gateway	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Control Unit Central Locking	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
Control Unit Electronic Ignition Lock	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Control Unit Engine Control Module	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
Control Unit Instrument Cluster	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Control Unit Rain-Light Sensor	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Control Unit Video Radar Decision Unit	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Control Unit XMC	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9
Control Unit, Air-Processing Unit	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3

Processing Unit	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Control Unit, Automatic Transmission	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Control Unit, Common Powertrain Controller	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Control Unit, Distance Sensor	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Control Unit, Driver Door Module	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Control Unit, Exhaust Gas Aftertreatment	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Control Unit, Level Control	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Control Unit, Multifunction Camera	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.	65996-93-2
Control Unit, Passenger Door Module	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Control Unit, Radio	Bis(2-(2-methoxyethoxy)ethyl)ether	143-24-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Control Unit, Short-Range Radar	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Control Unit, Steering Angle Sensor	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Control Unit, Telematics	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Control Unit, Telematics Platform	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2

Control Unit, Tire Pressure Monitoring System	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Control Unit, Video Radar Decision Unit 2	TBBA	79-94-7
Control Valve	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene TBBA	13560-89-9 79-94-7
Cu, Signal Acquisition and Actuation Module, Cab	Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide	12060-00-3 1317-36-8 1303-86-2
Diesel Engine	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone Imidazolidine-2-thione N,N-Dimethylacetamide N,N-Dimethylformamide Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane Diocetyl tin dilaurate Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol Cadmium-oxide Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane Refractory ceramic fibres TBBA Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 4,4'-Sulfonyldiphenol Triphenyl-phosphate O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	872-50-4 96-45-7 127-19-5 68-12-2 556-67-2 541-02-6 3648-18-8 12060-00-3 1317-36-8 1303-86-2 26523-78-4 85535-85-9 119-47-1 1306-19-0 540-97-6 142844-00-6 79-94-7 80-43-3 80-09-1 115-86-6 597-82-0
Diode	TBBA	79-94-7
Disk Wheel	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Distance Sensor	Lead titanium zirconium oxide Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide 4-Nonylphenol, branched TBBA	12626-81-2 1317-36-8 1303-86-2 84852-15-3 79-94-7
Dome Lamp	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Door	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Door Lock	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Driver's Seat	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol Triphenyl-phosphate	80-05-7 115-86-6
Electronics Auxiliary Steering Axle	Lead-monoxide 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	1317-36-8 119-47-1

Steering Axle	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Ethernet Converter	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Exhaust Gas After-treatment System	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	N,N-Dimethylformamide	68-12-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	4,4'-Sulfonyldiphenol	80-09-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Feed-Through Grommet	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Felt Strip	Disodium-octaborate	12008-41-2
Felt, Self-Adhesive	Disodium-octaborate	12008-41-2
Fender	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Fill Level Sensor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Flap	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
Floodlight	TBBA	79-94-7
Fuel Prefilter	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
Headlamp	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Hexagon Head Bolt	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Hexagon Nut	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Hexalobular Bolt	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Indicator Light	TBBA	79-94-7
	Melamine	108-78-1
Interior Light	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Key Kit	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
Light Switch	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Mirror	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Mirror Otr	TBBA	79-94-7
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6

Nox Reducing Agent		
Tank	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
Operating Unit	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
O-Ring	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Panel	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Power Distributor	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Pressure Button	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Pressure Sensor	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4
Pulse Generator	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Pump Module	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Refrigerant Line	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Reservoir	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Rocker Switch	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Safety Vest	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Screen	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Screw-In Fitting	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Seal	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Sealing Ring	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Sealing Washer	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Side Door	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Side Window Pane	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Snow Chain	Melamine	108-78-1
Solenoid Valve	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Steering Column Switch	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Steering Wheel	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Stop Plug	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
Supply Unit	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Suspension Seat	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Switch, Battery		
Disconnect	TBBA	79-94-7
Tachograph Control Unit	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3

Unit	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Melamine	108-78-1
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Tail Lamp	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Test Connection	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Tire Pressure Antenna	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
Transmission	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate	12141-20-7
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Transmission Control Unit Electric	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-	96-13-9
Viscous Fan	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Wiper Motor	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol	25973-55-1
Working Cylinder	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

Gerb. kliente,

2017 m. birželio 1 d. įsigaliojęs įstatymas dėl ES cheminių medžiagų reglamento (EB) Nr. 1907/2006, (REACH – cheminių medžiagų registracija, įvertinimas, autorizacija ir apribojimai) užsibrėžė tikslą saugoti žmonių sveikatą ir aplinką nuo cheminių medžiagų galimai keliamų rizikų.

Daimler Truck AG taip pat remia REACH tikslus. Įstatymo 33 straipsnis numato, kad turime Jus, kaip klientą, informuoti apie mūsų gaminiuose esančias, labai didelį susirūpinimą keliančias medžiagas (SVHC). Šio reikalavimo tikslas – užtikrinti, kad per visą gaminio gyvavimo ciklą bus saugiai elgiamasi su nurodytomis medžiagomis.

Remiantis teisiniais reikalavimais ir atsižvelgiant į Daimler Truck AG tiekėjų pateiktą informaciją, buvo nustatytos šios medžiagos, kurių atskirose šios transporto priemonės dalyse gali būti daugiau nei 0,1 masės procentinės dalies. Naudojant transporto priemonę pagal paskirtį, pavojaus žmonėms ir aplinkai nėra. Daugiau informacijos apie saugų Jūsų transporto priemonės naudojimą rasite savo naudojimo instrukcijoje.

Prašome atkreipti dėmesį, kad yra naudojamas švinas (CAS-Nr. 7439-92-1), kuris randamas starterio akumuliatoriuje, lydinuose, sluoksniuose, stikle / keramikos / elastomero komponentuose ir įvairiuose elektroniniuose komponentuose (ypač lydmetaluose).

Product group	Substance name	CAS no.
Accelerator Pedal	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Adjacent Driver Seat	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
	Melamine	108-78-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Air Conditioning System	TBBA	79-94-7
Air Suspension Bellows	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Antenna Amplifier	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Ashtray	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Automatic Transmission	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Axle	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Chromium-trioxide	1333-82-0
	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
	Paraffin oils, chloro	85422-92-0
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Phenol, methylstyrenated	68512-30-1

Axle	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Axle Modulator	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Brake Hose	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Brake Value Sensor	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Bulb	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Camera	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Control Device	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Control Lever	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Control Unit Central Gateway	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Control Unit Central Locking	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
Control Unit Electronic Ignition Lock	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Control Unit Engine Control Module	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
Control Unit Instrument Cluster	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Control Unit Rain-Light Sensor	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Control Unit Video Radar Decision Unit	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Control Unit XMC	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9

Control Unit, Air-Processing Unit	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Control Unit, Automatic Transmission	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Control Unit, Common Powertrain Controller	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Control Unit, Distance Sensor	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Control Unit, Driver Door Module	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Control Unit, Exhaust Gas Aftertreatment	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Control Unit, Level Control	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Control Unit, Multifunction Camera	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.	65996-93-2
Control Unit, Passenger Door Module	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Control Unit, Radio	Bis(2-(2-methoxyethoxy)ethyl)ether	143-24-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Control Unit, Short-Range Radar	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Control Unit, Steering Angle Sensor	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Control Unit, Telematics	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Control Unit, Telematics Platform	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3

Telematics Platform	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Control Unit, Tire Pressure Monitoring System	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Control Unit, Video Radar Decision Unit 2	TBBA	79-94-7
Control Valve	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene TBBA	13560-89-9 79-94-7
Cu, Signal Acquisition and Actuation Module, Cab	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Diesel Engine	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	N,N-Dimethylacetamide	127-19-5
	N,N-Dimethylformamide	68-12-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Diocetyl tin dilaurate	3648-18-8
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	4,4'-Sulfonyldiphenol	80-09-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Diode	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
	TBBA	79-94-7
Disk Wheel	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Distance Sensor	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	TBBA	79-94-7
Dome Lamp	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Door	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Door Lock	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Driver's Seat	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6

Electronics Auxiliary Steering Axle	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Ethernet Converter	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Exhaust Gas After-treatment System	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	N,N-Dimethylformamide	68-12-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	4,4'-Sulfonyldiphenol	80-09-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Feed-Through Grommet	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Felt Strip	Disodium-octaborate	12008-41-2
Felt, Self-Adhesive	Disodium-octaborate	12008-41-2
Fender	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Fill Level Sensor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Flap	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
Floodlight	TBBA	79-94-7
Fuel Prefilter	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
Headlamp	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Hexagon Head Bolt	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Hexagon Nut	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Hexalobular Bolt	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Indicator Light	TBBA	79-94-7
	Melamine	108-78-1
Interior Light	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Key Kit	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
Light Switch	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Mirror	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

Mirror	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Mirror Otr	TBBA	79-94-7
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Nox Reducing Agent		
Tank	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
Operating Unit	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
O-Ring	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Panel	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Power Distributor	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Pressure Button	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Pressure Sensor	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4
Pulse Generator	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Pump Module	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Refrigerant Line	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Reservoir	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Rocker Switch	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Safety Vest	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Screen	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Screw-In Fitting	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Seal	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Sealing Ring	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Sealing Washer	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Side Door	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Side Window Pane	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Snow Chain	Melamine	108-78-1
Solenoid Valve	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Steering Column Switch	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Steering Wheel	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Stop Plug	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
Supply Unit	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Suspension Seat	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Switch, Battery		
Disconnect	TBBA	79-94-7

Tachograph Control Unit	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Melamine	108-78-1
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Tail Lamp	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Test Connection	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Tire Pressure Antenna	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
Transmission	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate	12141-20-7
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Transmission Control Unit Electric	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-	96-13-9
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Viscous Fan		
Wiper Motor	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol	25973-55-1
Working Cylinder	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

Gheżiež klijenti,

Il-liġi li dahlet fis-seħħ. fl-1 ta' Ġunju 2007 dwar ir-Regolament fuq is-Sustanzi Kimiċi (KE) Nru 1907/2006 (REACH - reġistrazzjoni, valutazzjoni, awtorizzazzjoni u restrizzjoni ta' sustanzi kimiċi), għandha l-għan li tħares is-saħħa tal-bniedem u l-ambjent minn riskji li jistgħu jiġu mis-sustanzi kimiċi.

Id- Daimler Truck AG tirrispetta l-għanijiet ta' REACH. L-Artikolu 33 fil-leġiżlazzjoni jinkludi d-dritt li intom bħala klijenti tkunu infurmati dwar sustanzi ta' tħassib serju ħafna (SVHC) fil-prodotti tagħna. L-għan ta' din il-liġi hu li jkun ipprovdut l-użu sigur ta' sustanzi definiti matul iċ-ċiklu tal-ħajja kollu tal-prodott.

Abbażi tad-dispożizzjonijiet legali u skont l-informazzjoni mogħtija mill-fornituri ta' Daimler Truck AG, ġew identifikati dawn is-sustanzi li ġejjin bħala sustanzi li jista' jkollhom piż ta' iktar minn 0.1% f'ċertu prodotti f'din il-vettura. Waqt l-użu kif suppost tal-vettura m'hemm l-ebda periklu għall-bniedem jew l-ambjent. Iktar informazzjoni dwar l-użu sigur tal-vettura tagħkom tistgħu ssibuha fil-manwal għall-operatur.

Jekk jogħġbok innota li ċ-ċomb (Nru tas-CAS 7439-92-1) huwa sustanza li tinsab mhux biss fil-batterija tal-istarter iżda wkoll f'liġi, kisi, komponenti tal-ħġieġ, taċ-ċeramika jew tal-elastomeri kif ukoll f'diversi komponenti elettronici (speċjalment l-istann).

Product group	Substance name	CAS no.
Accelerator Pedal	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Adjacent Driver Seat	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
	Melamine	108-78-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Air Conditioning System	TBBA	79-94-7
Air Suspension Bellows	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Antenna Amplifier	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Ashtray	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Automatic Transmission	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Axle	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Chromium-trioxide	1333-82-0
	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
	Paraffin oils, chloro	85422-92-0
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Phenol, methylstyrenated	68512-30-1

Axle	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Axle Modulator	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Brake Hose	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Brake Value Sensor	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Bulb	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Camera	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Control Device	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Control Lever	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Control Unit Central Gateway	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Control Unit Central Locking	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
Control Unit Electronic Ignition Lock	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Control Unit Engine Control Module	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
Control Unit Instrument Cluster	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Control Unit Rain-Light Sensor	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Control Unit Video Radar Decision Unit	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Control Unit XMC	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9

Control Unit, Air-Processing Unit	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Control Unit, Automatic Transmission	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Control Unit, Common Powertrain Controller	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Control Unit, Distance Sensor	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Control Unit, Driver Door Module	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Control Unit, Exhaust Gas Aftertreatment	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Control Unit, Level Control	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Control Unit, Multifunction Camera	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.	65996-93-2
Control Unit, Passenger Door Module	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Control Unit, Radio	Bis(2-(2-methoxyethoxy)ethyl)ether	143-24-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Control Unit, Short-Range Radar	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Control Unit, Steering Angle Sensor	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Control Unit, Telematics	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Control Unit, Telematics Platform	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3

Telematics Platform	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Control Unit, Tire Pressure Monitoring System	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Control Unit, Video Radar Decision Unit 2	TBBA	79-94-7
Control Valve	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene TBBA	13560-89-9 79-94-7
Cu, Signal Acquisition and Actuation Module, Cab	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Diesel Engine	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	N,N-Dimethylacetamide	127-19-5
	N,N-Dimethylformamide	68-12-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Diocetyl tin dilaurate	3648-18-8
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	4,4'-Sulfonyldiphenol	80-09-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Diode	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
	TBBA	79-94-7
Disk Wheel	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Distance Sensor	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	TBBA	79-94-7
Dome Lamp	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Door	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Door Lock	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Driver's Seat	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6

Electronics Auxiliary Steering Axle	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Ethernet Converter	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Exhaust Gas After-treatment System	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	N,N-Dimethylformamide	68-12-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	4,4'-Sulfonyldiphenol	80-09-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Feed-Through Grommet	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Felt Strip	Disodium-octaborate	12008-41-2
Felt, Self-Adhesive	Disodium-octaborate	12008-41-2
Fender	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Fill Level Sensor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Flap	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
Floodlight	TBBA	79-94-7
Fuel Prefilter	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
Headlamp	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Hexagon Head Bolt	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Hexagon Nut	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Hexalobular Bolt	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Indicator Light	TBBA	79-94-7
	Melamine	108-78-1
Interior Light	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Key Kit	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
Light Switch	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Mirror	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

Mirror	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Mirror Otr	TBBA	79-94-7
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Nox Reducing Agent		
Tank	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
Operating Unit	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
O-Ring	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Panel	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Power Distributor	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Pressure Button	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Pressure Sensor	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4
Pulse Generator	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Pump Module	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Refrigerant Line	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Reservoir	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Rocker Switch	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Safety Vest	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Screen	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Screw-In Fitting	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Seal	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Sealing Ring	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Sealing Washer	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Side Door	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Side Window Pane	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Snow Chain	Melamine	108-78-1
Solenoid Valve	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Steering Column Switch	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Steering Wheel	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Stop Plug	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
Supply Unit	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Suspension Seat	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Switch, Battery		
Disconnect	TBBA	79-94-7

Tachograph Control Unit	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Melamine	108-78-1
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Tail Lamp	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Test Connection	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Tire Pressure Antenna	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
Transmission	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate	12141-20-7
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Transmission Control Unit Electric	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-	96-13-9
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Viscous Fan		
Wiper Motor	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol	25973-55-1
Working Cylinder	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

Kjære kunde,

den 01. juni 2007 trådte det i kraft en lov om EU-kjemikaliedirektiv (EG) Nr. 1907/2006, (REACH - registrering, evaluering, tillatelse og begrensning av kjemikalier, har som mål å garantere at mennesker helse og miljøet er beskyttet mot mulig risiko på grunn av kjemikalier.

Daimler Truck AG støtter målene til REACH. Artikkel 33 i loven pålegger at du som kunde skal informeres om spesielt bekymringsfulle stoffer (SVHC) i våre produkter. Formålet med denne spesifikasjonen er å garantere sikker håndtering av de angitte stoffene gjennom hele produktets livssyklus.

Med utgangspunkt i gjeldende lovbestemmelser og opplysninger gitt av leverandørene til Daimler A er følgende stoffer identifisert som enkelte produkter i denne bilen kan inneholde mer enn 0,1 vektprosent av. Ved tiltenkt bruk av bilen er det ikke noen fare for mennesker eller miljø. Ytterligere informasjon om sikker bruk av din bil, finner du i bruksanvisningen.

Vær oppmerksom på at også stoffet bly (CAS-nr. 7439-92-1) finnes i startbatteriet, i legeringer, belegg, glass-/keramikk-/elastomer-komponenter samt diverse elektronikkomponenter (først og fremst lodding).

Product group	Substans navn	CAS nr.
Aksel	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Chromium-trioxide	1333-82-0
	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
	Paraffin oils, chloro	85422-92-0
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Phenol, methylstyrenated	68512-30-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Akselmodulator	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Antenne For Dekktrykk	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
Antenneforsterker	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Arbeidslyskaster	TBBA	79-94-7
Arbeidssylinder	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Askebeger	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Automatgirkasse	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Avfjæret Sete	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Avgassetter-behandlingssystem	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7

behandlingssystem	N,N-Dimethylformamide	68-12-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	4,4'-Sulfonyldiphenol	80-09-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Avstandssensor	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	TBBA	79-94-7
Baklykt	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Beholder	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Betjeningsenhet	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Betjeningsspak	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Bremseslange	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Bremseverdigiver	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Bryter Batteriskiller	TBBA	79-94-7
Bryterfelt	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Dieselmotor	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	N,N-Dimethylacetamide	127-19-5
	N,N-Dimethylformamide	68-12-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Diocetyl tin dilaurate	3648-18-8
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0

Dieselmotor	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	4,4'-Sulfonyldiphenol	80-09-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Diode	TBBA	79-94-7
Dør	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Dørlås	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Drivstofforfilter	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
Elektronikk		
Hjelpestryksel	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Ethernet-Omformer	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Filt, Selvklebende	Disodium-octaborate	12008-41-2
Filtbånd	Disodium-octaborate	12008-41-2
Fjærbelg	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Førersete	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Forsyningsenhet	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Frontlykter	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Gasspedal	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Girkasse	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate	12141-20-7
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Girjalteenhet Elektrisk	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-	96-13-9
Guidesete	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
	Melamine	108-78-1

Guidesete	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Impulsgiver	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Kabelgjennomføring	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Kamera	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Kjølevæskerør	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Klimaanlegg	TBBA	79-94-7
Kontrolllampe	TBBA	79-94-7
	Melamine	108-78-1
Kontrollpanel	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Lampe, Innvendig	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Låseskive	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Lysbryter	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Lyspære	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Magnetventil	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Nøkkelse	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
Nox-Reduksjons- middelbeholder	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
O-Ring	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Pakning	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Platefelg	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Pumpemodul	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Ratt	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Rattstammebryter	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Refleksvest	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Sekskantmutter	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Sekskantskrue	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Sidedør	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Sidevindu	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Skjerm	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Skruestuss	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Snøkjetting	Melamine	108-78-1
Speil	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Speil Ut	TBBA	79-94-7
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6

Spjeld	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
Strømfordeler	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Styreenhet Air-Processing Unit	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Styreenhet Automatgirkasse	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Styreenhet Avgas-setterbehandling	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Styreenhet Avstandssensor	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Styreenhet Common Powertrain Controller	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Styreenhet Dekktrykkontroll	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Styreenhet Dørmodul Fører	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Styreenhet Dørmodul Forsetepassasjer	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Styreenhet Elektronisk Tenningslås	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Styreenhet Fartsskriver	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Melamine	108-78-1
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Styreenhet Kombiinstrument	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Styreenhet Motor Control Modul	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3

Control Modul	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
Styreenhet Multi-funksjonskamera	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.	65996-93-2
Styreenhet Nærområderadar	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Styreenhet Nivåregulering	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Styreenhet Radio	Bis(2-(2-methoxyethoxy)ethyl)ether	143-24-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Styreenhet Regn-/Lyssensor	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Styreenhet Sentral Gateway	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Styreenhet Sentrallås	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
Styreenhet Signalreg.-og Aktiveringsmodul Fhs	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Styreenhet Styrevinkelsensor	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Styreenhet Telematikk	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Styreenhet Telematikkplattform	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Styreenhet Video Radar Decision Unit	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Styreenhet Video Radar Decision Unit 2	TBBA	79-94-7
Styreenhet XMC	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

Styreenhet XMC	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9
Styreventil	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene TBBA	13560-89-9 79-94-7
Taklampe	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Testtilkobling	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Tetningsplugg	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
Tetningsring	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Trykkknapp	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Trykksensor	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4
Utvendig Torxskrue	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Væsknivåsensor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Vippebryter	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Viskermotor	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol	25973-55-1
Viskose-Kjølevifte	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3

Szanowna Klientko, Szanowny Kliencie,

Ustawa, która weszła w życie 1 czerwca 2007 r., dotycząca rozporządzenia UE w sprawie stosowania chemikaliów (WE) nr 1907/2006, (REACH - rejestracja, ocena, zezwolenie i ograniczanie obrotu chemikaliów) ma na celu zapewnienie ochrony zdrowia ludzkiego oraz środowiska naturalnego przed potencjalnymi ryzykami związanymi z chemikaliami.

Daimler Truck AG wspiera realizację celów REACH. W art. 33 tego aktu prawnego przewidziano informowanie klientów o substancjach w naszych produktach, wzbudzających szczególnie duże obawy (SVHC). Celem tej wytycznej regulacji jest zapewnienie bezpiecznego obchodzenia się ze zdefiniowanymi substancjami przez cały cykl życia produktu.

Na podstawie wytycznej ustawowej i z uwzględnieniem informacji dostawców Daimler Truck AG zidentyfikowane zostały następujące substancje, których zawartość w poszczególnych wyrobach tego pojazdu przekracza 0,1 procenta wagowego. W przypadku użytkowania pojazdu zgodnie z przeznaczeniem nie ma zagrożenia dla ludzi i środowiska naturalnego. Dalsze informacje w zakresie bezpiecznego użytkowania pojazdu są dostępne w instrukcji obsługi.

Proszę pamiętać, że w akumulatorze rozruchowym, w stopach, powłokach, elementach szklanych/ceramicznych/elastomerowych oraz w różnych elementach elektronicznych (przede wszystkim w lutach) zawarty jest ołów (nr CAS 7439-92-1).

Grupa produktów	Nazwa substancji	Nr CAS
Amortyzowany Fotel	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Antena Ciśnienia W Oponach	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
Automatyczna Skrzynia Biegów	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Błotnik	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Cylinder Roboczy	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Czujnik Ciśnienia	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4
Czujnik Odległości	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	TBBA	79-94-7
Czujnik Poziomu Napętnienia	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Czujnik Siły Hamowania	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Dioda	TBBA	79-94-7
Drzwi	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Drzwi Boczne	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Dźwignia Obsługowa	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Ekran	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4

Ekran	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Elastyczny Przewód Hamulcowy	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Elektronika, Dodatkowa Oś Kierująca	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Elektryczna Rozdzielnia Przekładni	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-	96-13-9
Filc Samoprzylepny	Disodium-octaborate	12008-41-2
Filtr Wstępny Paliwa	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
Fotel Kierowcy	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Generator Impulsów	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Jednostka Zasilająca	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Kamera	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Kamizelka Odblaskowa	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Kierownica	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Kłapa	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
Konwerter Ethernet	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Króciec Wkręcany	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Lampa Sufitowa	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Lampka Kontrolna	TBBA	79-94-7
	Melamine	108-78-1
Lampka Wewnętrzna	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Łańcuch		
Przeciwnieżny	Melamine	108-78-1
Lusterko	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1

Lusterko	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Lusterko Zew	TBBA	79-94-7
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Moduł Pompy	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Moduł Sterujący Air-Processing Unit	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Moduł Sterujący Automatycznej Skrzyni Biegów	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Moduł Sterujący Bramki Centralnej	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Moduł Sterujący Common Powertrain Controller	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Moduł Sterujący Czujnika Deszczu i Światła	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Moduł Sterujący Czujnika Odległości	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Moduł Sterujący Czujnika Radar. Bliskiego Zasięgu	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Moduł Sterujący Elektronicznej Stacyjki Zapłonu	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Moduł Sterujący Kamery Wielofunkcyjnej	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.	65996-93-2
Moduł Sterujący M. Odczyt. Sygn. i Real. Zast. Fhs	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Moduł Sterujący Modułu Drzwi Kierowcy	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Moduł Sterujący Modułu Drzwi Pasażera Z Przodu	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

Modułu Drzwi Pasażera	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Moduł Sterujący Modułu Kontrolnego Silnika	Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide TBBA	12060-00-3 1317-36-8 1303-86-2 79-94-7
Moduł Sterujący Oczyszczania Spalin	Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide	12060-00-3 1317-36-8 1303-86-2
Moduł Sterujący Platformy Telematycznej	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide	80-05-7 71868-10-5 12060-00-3 1317-36-8 1303-86-2
Moduł Sterujący Radia	Bis(2-(2-methoxyethoxy)ethyl)ether Triphenyl-phosphate	143-24-8 115-86-6
Moduł Sterujący Tachografu	Lead titanium zirconium oxide Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide 1,2-Dimethoxyethane TBBA Melamine Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide Triphenyl-phosphate	12626-81-2 12060-00-3 1317-36-8 1303-86-2 110-71-4 79-94-7 108-78-1 75980-60-8 115-86-6
Moduł Sterujący Telematyki	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide	71868-10-5 12060-00-3 1317-36-8 1303-86-2
Moduł Sterujący Ukł. Kontroli Ciśnienia W Oponach	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Moduł Sterujący Układu Poziomowania Nadwozia	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Moduł Sterujący Video Radar Decision Unit	Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide	12060-00-3 1317-36-8 1303-86-2
Moduł Sterujący Video Radar Decision Unit 2	TBBA	79-94-7
Moduł Sterujący XMC	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

Moduł Sterujący XMC	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9
Moduł Sterujący Zamka Centralnego	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
Moduł Sterujący Zestawu Wskaźników	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Modulator Osi	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Nakrętka Sześciokątna	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Obręcz Tarczowa	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Oś	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Chromium-trioxide	1333-82-0
	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
	Paraffin oils, chloro	85422-92-0
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Phenol, methylstyrenated	68512-30-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Panel Obsługi	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Panel Sterowania	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Paski Filcu	Disodium-octaborate	12008-41-2
Pedał Gazu	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Pierścień Typu O	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Pierścień Uszczelniający	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Podkładka Zabezpieczająca	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Poduszka Pneumatyczna	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Popielniczka	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Przełącznik Kolumny Kierownicy	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7

Przełącznik Kołyskowy	Lead-monoxide TBBA	1317-36-8 79-94-7
Przełącznik Odłączania Akumulatora	TBBA	79-94-7
Przewód Czynnika Chłodniczego	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Przycisk	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane Lead-monoxide Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	556-67-2 541-02-6 1317-36-8 540-97-6
Reflektor	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Reflektory Robocze	TBBA	79-94-7
Rozdzielacz Energii	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	556-67-2 541-02-6 540-97-6
Sąsiedni Fotel Kierowcy	C,C'-azodi(formamide) Melamine Triphenyl-phosphate	123-77-3 108-78-1 115-86-6
Silnik Wycieraczek	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol	25973-55-1
Silnik Wysokoprężny	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone Imidazolidine-2-thione N,N-Dimethylacetamide N,N-Dimethylformamide Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane Dioctyltin dilaurate Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol Cadmium-oxide Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane Refractory ceramic fibres TBBA Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 4,4'-Sulfonyldiphenol Triphenyl-phosphate O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	872-50-4 96-45-7 127-19-5 68-12-2 556-67-2 541-02-6 3648-18-8 12060-00-3 1317-36-8 1303-86-2 26523-78-4 85535-85-9 119-47-1 1306-19-0 540-97-6 142844-00-6 79-94-7 80-43-3 80-09-1 115-86-6 597-82-0
Skrzynia Biegów	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol Imidazolidine-2-thione Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane Lead-monoxide Diboron-trioxide Dicyclohexyl-phthalate Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	872-50-4 80-05-7 96-45-7 556-67-2 541-02-6 1317-36-8 1303-86-2 84-61-7 26523-78-4

Skrzynia Biegów	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate	12141-20-7
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Śruba Z Łbem		
Sześciokątnym	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Śruba Z Okrągłym Łbem		
Sześciokątnym	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Szyba Boczna	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Tuleja Prowadząca	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Tylne Światło Pozycyjne	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Układ Klimatyzacji	TBBA	79-94-7
Układ Oczyszczania		
Spalin	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	N,N-Dimethylformamide	68-12-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	4,4'-Sulfonyldiphenol	80-09-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Urządzenie Sterujące		
Czujnika Kąta Skreću	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Uszczelka	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Wentylator		
Wiskotyczny	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Włącznik Światel	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Wzmacniacz Anteny	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Zamek Drzwi	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Żarówka	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Zaślepka	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5

Zawór		
Elektromagnetyczny	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Zawór Sterujący	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene TBBA	13560-89-9 79-94-7
Zbiornik	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Zbiornik Reduktora Nox	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
Zestaw Kluczy	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
Złącze Kontrolne	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1

Caro/a cliente,

A legislação relativa ao regulamento de produtos químicos na UE (CE) n.º 1907/2006 (REACH - registo, avaliação, autorização e restrição dos produtos químicos), em vigor desde 1 de junho de 2007, tem como objetivo garantir a proteção da saúde humana e do ambiente contra os eventuais riscos resultantes de produtos químicos.

A Daimler Truck AG apoia os objetivos do REACH. O artigo 33.º da legislação prevê que, enquanto cliente, deverá estar informado sobre a presença de substâncias que suscitem elevada preocupação (SVHC) nos nossos produtos. Esta diretriz tem como objetivo assegurar o manuseamento seguro dos materiais definidos ao longo da vida útil do produto.

Com base nos requisitos legais e tendo em conta as informações dos fornecedores da Daimler Truck AG, foram identificados os seguintes materiais que acusaram mais de 0,1% (percentagem em peso) em produtos deste veículo. Não há qualquer perigo para pessoas e para o ambiente nas condições de utilização previstas para o veículo. Poderá encontrar mais informações sobre a utilização segura do seu veículo no manual de instruções.

Ter atenção à presença adicional da substância chumbo (n.º CAS 7439-92-1) na bateria do motor de arranque, em ligas, revestimentos, componentes de vidro/cerâmica/elastómeros, bem como em diversos componentes eletrónicos (sobretudo na solda).

Grupo de produtos	Nome da substância	N.º CAS
Alavanca De Comando	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Amplificador De Antena	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Anel De Vedação	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Anel O-Ring	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Antena Do Sensor De Pressão Do Pneu	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
Aparelho De Operacao	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Ar-Condicionado	TBBA	79-94-7
Banco Do Acompanhante	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
	Melamine	108-78-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Banco Do Motorista	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Banco Oscilante	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Bocal Roscado	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Bujao De Fechamento	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
Caixa De Mudanças	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6

Caixa De Mudanças	Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate	12141-20-7
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Câmera	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Cilindro De Acionamento	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Cinzeiro	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Colete Refletivo	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Conexão Para Teste	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Conversor De Ethernet	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Corrente Para Pneu	Melamine	108-78-1
Diodo	TBBA	79-94-7
Disco Obturador	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Distribuidor De Energia	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Eixo	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Chromium-trioxide	1333-82-0
	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
	Paraffin oils, chloro	85422-92-0
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Phenol, methylstyrenated	68512-30-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Eletrônica Eixo De Direção Auxiliar	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3

Espelho	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Espelho Externo	TBBA	79-94-7
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Farol	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Farol De Trabalho	TBBA	79-94-7
Fechadura Da Porta	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Feltro Autocolante	Disodium-octaborate	12008-41-2
Fita De Feltro	Disodium-octaborate	12008-41-2
Fole Da Suspensão	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Interruptor	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
Interruptor Combinado	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Interruptor Das Luzes	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Interruptor De Desconexão Da Bateria	TBBA	79-94-7
Jogo De Chaves	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
Lâmp.Incan	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Lampada Interna	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Lanterna Do Teto	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Lanterna Traseira	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Luz-Piloto	TBBA	79-94-7
	Melamine	108-78-1
Mód. De Com. Do Mód. De Reg. e Ativ. Do Sinal Fhs	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Modulador Do Eixo	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Módulo Comando De Pós-Tratamento Gases	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Módulo Comando, Controle Pressão Pneus	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Módulo Comando, Unidade		
Processamento Ar	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2

Modulo Da Bomba	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Modulo De Comando Cpc	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Módulo De Comando Da Câmera Multifuncional	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.	65996-93-2
Módulo De Comando Da Porta Motorista	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Módulo De Comando Da Regulagem Do Nível	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Módulo De Comando Da Telemática	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Módulo De Comando Da Transmissão Automática	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Módulo De Comando De Controle Do Motor	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
Módulo De Comando Do Gateway Central	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Módulo De Comando Do Rádio	Bis(2-(2-methoxyethoxy)ethyl)ether	143-24-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Módulo De Comando Do Sensor De Ângulo De Viragem	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Módulo De Comando Do Sensor De Distância	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Módulo De Comando Do Sensor De Luz-Chuva	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Módulo De Comando Do Tacógrafo	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3

Tacógrafo	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Melamine	108-78-1
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Módulo De Comando Do Travamento Central	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
Modulo De Comando XMC	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9
Módulo De Comando, Ignição Eletrônica	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Módulo De Comando, Painei Instrumentos	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Módulo De Comando, Plataforma Telemática	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Módulo De Comando, Porta Acompanhante	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Módulo De Comando, Unidade Vídeo Radar	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Módulo De Comando, Unidade Vídeo Radar 2	TBBA	79-94-7
Módulo De Comando,Radar Curto Alcance	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Motor Diesel	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	N,N-Dimethylacetamide	127-19-5
	N,N-Dimethylformamide	68-12-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Diocetyl tin dilaurate	3648-18-8

Motor Diesel	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	4,4'-Sulfonyldiphenol	80-09-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Motor Do Limpador	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol	25973-55-1
Painel De Interruptores	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Paraf.Cab.Sextav.	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Paraf.Sextav.Red.	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Para-Lama	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Passa Cabo	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Pedal Do Acelerador	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Porca Sextavada	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Porta	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Porta Lateral	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Portinhola	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
Pré-Filtro De Combustível	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Reservatório		
Reservatório Do Agente De Redução De Nox	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
Roda De Disco	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Sensor Da Potência De Frenagem	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Sensor De Distância	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	TBBA	79-94-7
Sensor De Impulsos	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Sensor De Pressão	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4

Sensor Do Nível De Abastecimento	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Sistema De Pós-Tratamento Dos Gases	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	N,N-Dimethylformamide	68-12-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	4,4'-Sulfonyldiphenol	80-09-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Tela	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Transmissão Automática	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Tubo Flexível Do Freio	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Tubulação Do Agente Refrigerante	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Unidade De Alimentação	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Unidade De Comando Da Caixa De Mudanças	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-	96-13-9
Unidade De Operacao	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

Válvula De Comando	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene TBBA	13560-89-9 79-94-7
Válvula Eletromagnética	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Vedação	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Ventilador Visco	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Vidro Lateral	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Volante	Lead-monoxide TBBA	1317-36-8 79-94-7

Stimată clientă, stimate client,

Legea care a intrat în vigoare la 1 iunie 2007 referitoare la Regulamentul UE (CE) nr. 1907/2006 privind substanțele chimice (REACH - înregistrarea, evaluarea, autorizarea și restricționarea substanțelor chimice) și-a stabilit drept obiectiv protecția sănătății oamenilor și a mediului înconjurător împotriva potențialelor riscuri cauzate de substanțele chimice.

Daimler Truck AG susține obiectivele REACH. Articolul 33 din lege prevede informarea dumneavoastră, în calitate de client, cu privire la substanțele care prezintă motive de îngrijorare deosebită (SVHC) conținute în produsele noastre. Obiectivul acestei cerințe este de a asigura manipularea în siguranță a substanțelor definite, pe tot parcursul ciclului de viață al produsului.

Pe baza cerințelor legale și luând în considerare informațiile puse la dispoziție de furnizorii Daimler Truck AG, au fost identificate următoarele substanțe, care se pot găsi într-un procent de greutate mai mare de 0,1 în componentele individuale ale acestui autovehicul. În cazul utilizării corespunzătoare a autovehiculului, nu există niciun pericol pentru om și mediu. Informații suplimentare despre utilizarea sigură a autovehiculului pot fi găsite în manualul de utilizare.

Vă rugăm să aveți în vedere faptul că în bateria de pornire, în aliaje, în diverse straturi, în componentele din sticlă/ceramică/elastomer, precum și în diverse componente electronice (din toate versiunile) este conținut în plus plumb (nr. CAS 7439-92-1).

Grup de produse	Numele substanței	Nr. CAS
Amplificator Antenă	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Antenă Presiune		
Anvelope	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
Aparat De Comandă	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Aripă	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Bandă Pâslă	Disodium-octaborate	12008-41-2
Burdof Pneumatic	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Buton Cu Apăsare	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Calculator Control		
Presiune Anvelope	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Calculator Controller		
Common Powertrain	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Calculator Cutie De		
Viteze Automată	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Calculator Gateway		
Central	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Calculator Modul		
Control Motor	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
Calculator Senzor De		
Lumină Și Ploaie	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

Calculator Senzor Unghi Bracare	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Calculator Tahograf	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Melamine	108-78-1
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Calculator Tratare Ulterioară A Gazelor Arse	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Calculator Video Radar Decision Unit	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Cameră Video	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Cilindru Mobil	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Clapetă	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
Comutator Basculant	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Comutator Decuplare Acumulator		
	TBBA	79-94-7
Comutator Levier Pitman		
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Comutator Lumină	TBBA	79-94-7
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Conductă Agent Frigorific		
Convertor Ethernet	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Cutie De Viteze	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

Cutie De Viteze	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Dodecamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	540-97-6
	Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate	12141-20-7
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Cutie De Viteze Automată	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Diodă	TBBA	79-94-7
Dispozitiv Cuplare Cutie De Viteze Electric	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-	96-13-9
Distribuitor De Energie	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Dodecamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	540-97-6
Dop De Închidere	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
Ecran	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Far	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Furtun De Frână	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Garnitură Etanșare	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Geam Lateral	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Încuietoare Ușă	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Inel De Etanșare	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Instalație De Climatizare	TBBA	79-94-7
Lampă Cu Incandescență	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Lampă De Control	TBBA	79-94-7
	Melamine	108-78-1
Lampă Habitaclu	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Lampă Plafon	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Lampă Spate	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Lanț De Zăpadă	Melamine	108-78-1
Manetă Comandă	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

Manetă Comandă	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Modul De Pompare	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Modulator Punte	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Motor Diesel	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	N,N-Dimethylacetamide	127-19-5
	N,N-Dimethylformamide	68-12-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Diocetyl tin dilaurate	3648-18-8
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	4,4'-Sulfonyldiphenol	80-09-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Motor Ștergători	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol	25973-55-1
Oglindă	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Oglindă Ext	TBBA	79-94-7
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
O-Ring	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Panou De Comandă	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Pâslă Autoadezivă	Disodium-octaborate	12008-41-2
Pedală Accelerație	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Piuliță Hexagonală	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Prefiltru Combustibil	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
Punte	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Chromium-trioxide	1333-82-0
	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0

Punte	Paraffin oils, chloro	85422-92-0
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Phenol, methylstyrenated	68512-30-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Racord De Verificare	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Recipient	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Recipient Agent		
Reducător Nox	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
Reflector De Lucru	TBBA	79-94-7
Roată-Disc	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Șaibă De Blocare	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Scaun Alăturat Șofer	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
	Melamine	108-78-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Scaun Pivotant	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Scaun Șofer	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Scrumieră	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Senzor De Impulsuri	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Senzor De Presiune	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4
Senzor Distanță	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	TBBA	79-94-7
Senzor Nivel De Umplere	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Senzor Valoare De Frânare	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Set Chei	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
Sistem Electronic Punte Directoare		
Suplimentară	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Sistem Tratare Gaze Arse		
	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	N,N-Dimethylformamide	68-12-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

Arse	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
	Dodecamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	4,4'-Sulfonyldiphenol	80-09-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Ștuț Cu Înfiletare	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Supapă De Comandă	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Dodecamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	540-97-6
Supapă Magnetică	Dodecamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	540-97-6
Șurub Cu Cap Hexagonal	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Șurub Cu Cap Hexalobular	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Trecere Pentru Cabluri	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Unit Cdă Modul Înreg Semnal si Comandă Cab Șofer	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Unitate De Alimentare	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Unitate De Comandă	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Unitate De Comandă Cameră Video Multifuncțională	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.	65996-93-2
Unitate De Comandă Contact Electronic	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Unitate De Comandă Închidere Centralizată	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
Unitate De Comandă Modul Ușă Însoțitor	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2

Unitate De Comandă		
Modul Ușă Șofer	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Unitate De Comandă		
Platformă Sistem		
Telematic	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Unitate De Comandă		
Radar Pentru Distanțe		
Scurte	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Unitate De Comandă		
Radio	Bis(2-(2-methoxyethoxy)ethyl)ether	143-24-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Unitate De Comandă		
Senzor Distanță	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Unitate De Comandă		
Sistem Reglare Nivel	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Unitate De Comandă		
Sistem Telematic	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Unitate De Comandă		
Tablou De Bord	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Unitate De Comandă		
Unitate De Procesare A		
Aerului	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Unitate De Comandă		
Video Radar Decision		
Unit 2	TBBA	79-94-7
Unitate De Comandă		
XMC	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9
Ușă	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Ușă Laterală	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Vestă Reflectorizantă	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Visco Ventilator	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Volan	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7

Vážená zákazníčka, vážený zákazník,

cieľom zákona, ktorý vstúpil do platnosti dňa 1. júna 2007 a ktorým sa implementuje nariadenie EÚ (ES) č. 1907/2006 o chemikáliách (REACH - registrácia, hodnotenie, autorizácia a obmedzenie chemikálií), je zabezpečiť ochranu ľudského zdravia a životného prostredia pred možnými rizikami vyplývajúcimi z chemikálií.

Spoločnosť Daimler Truck AG podporuje ciele REACH. Článok 33 vo vyššie uvedenom nariadení stanovuje povinnosť informovať vás ako zákazníkov o látkach vzbudzujúcich veľmi veľké obavy (Substances of Very High Concern - SVHC), ktoré sa nachádzajú v našich výrobkoch. Cieľom tohto nariadenia je zabezpečiť bezpečnú manipuláciu so zadanými látkami počas celej doby životnosti výrobku.

Na základe zákonných nariadení a pri zohľadnení údajov od dodávateľov spoločnosti Daimler Truck AG boli identifikované nasledujúce látky, ktoré sa v koncentrácii vyššej ako 0,1 hmotnostného percenta môžu nachádzať v jednotlivých výrobkoch tvoriacich toto vozidlo. Pri používaní vozidla v súlade s jeho určením nehrozí pre človeka a životné prostredie žiadne nebezpečenstvo. Ďalšie informácie o bezpečnom používaní vášho vozidla nájdete vo vašom návode na používanie.

Berte, prosím, do úvahy, že v štartovacom akumulátore, zliatinách, povrchových úpravách, konštrukčných dieloch zo skla, keramiky alebo elastoméru, ako aj v rôznych elektronických konštrukčných dieloch (najmä v spájke) sa nachádza aj olovo (č. CAS 7439-92-1).

Skupina výrobkov	Názov látky	Číslo CAS
Anténa Snímania Tlaku		
V Pneumatikách	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
Blatník	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Dióda	TBBA	79-94-7
Disk Kolesa	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Dvere	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Dvere Bočné	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Elektronika, Náprava		
Riadená Prídavná	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Filc, Páska Samolepiaca	Disodium-octaborate	12008-41-2
Hadica Brzdová	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Hrdlo Skrutkované	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Jednotka Napájacia	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Jednotka Ovládania	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Kamera	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Klapka	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
Klimatizácia	TBBA	79-94-7
Kontrolka	TBBA	79-94-7

Kontrolka	Melamine	108-78-1
Kotúč Uzatvárací	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Krúžok O	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Krúžok Tesniaci	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Matica Šesťhranná	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Menič Pevnej Siete	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Modul Čerpadla	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Modulátor Nápravy	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Motor Dieselový	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	N,N-Dimethylacetamide	127-19-5
	N,N-Dimethylformamide	68-12-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Diocetyl tin dilaurate	3648-18-8
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	4,4'-Sulfonyldiphenol	80-09-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Motorček Stieračov	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol	25973-55-1
Náprava	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Chromium-trioxide	1333-82-0
	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
	Paraffin oils, chloro	85422-92-0
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Phenol, methylstyrenated	68512-30-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Obrazovka	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

Obrazovka	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Ovládacie Pole	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Páka Ovládacia	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Pedál Akceleračný	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Popolník	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Predfilter Paliva	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
Prepínač Kolískový	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Prepínač Svetiel	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Prepínač Združený	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Prevodovka	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate	12141-20-7
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Prevodovka		
Automatická	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Priechodka	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Prípojka Kontrolná	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Prístroj Ovládací	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Prístroj Riadiaci XMC	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9
Prístroj Riadiaci, Jednotka Vrdu	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Prístroj Riadiaci, Jednotka Vrdu 2	TBBA	79-94-7

Prístroj Riadiaci, Jednotka Zásobovania Vzduchom	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Prístroj Riadiaci, Kamera Multifunkčná	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.	65996-93-2
Prístroj Riadiaci, Kontrola Tlaku V Pneumatikách	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Prístroj Riadiaci, Kontrolér Ústrojenstva Hnacieho	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Prístroj Riadiaci, Manažment Motora	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
Prístroj Riadiaci, Modul Dverový, Spolujazdec	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Prístroj Riadiaci, Modul Dverový, Vodič	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Prístroj Riadiaci, Modul Riadenia Signálu, Kabína	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Prístroj Riadiaci, Platforma Telematická	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Prístroj Riadiaci, Prevodovka Automatická	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Prístroj Riadiaci, Priechod Sieťový Centrálny	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

Priechod Siet'ový	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Prístroj Riadiaci, Prístroj Združený	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Prístroj Riadiaci, Radar S Krátkym Dosahom	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Prístroj Riadiaci, Rádio	Bis(2-(2-methoxyethoxy)ethyl)ether	143-24-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Prístroj Riadiaci, Regulácia Výšky	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Prístroj Riadiaci, Snímač Svetelný Dažďový	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Prístroj Riadiaci, Snímač Vzdialenosti	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Prístroj Riadiaci, Tachograf	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Melamine	108-78-1
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Prístroj Riadiaci, Telematika	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Prístroj Riadiaci, Úprava Spalín Dodatočná	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Prístroj Riadiaci, Zámok Zapaľovania Elektronický	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Prístroj Riadiaci, Zamykanie Centrálne	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
Pruh Plst'ový	Disodium-octaborate	12008-41-2
Reťaz Snehová	Melamine	108-78-1

Riadiaci Prístroj, Snímač Uhla Natočenia Kolies	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Rozvádzač Elektrickej Energie	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Sedadlo Odpružené	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Sedadlo Vedľajšie Pri Vodičovi	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
	Melamine	108-78-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Sedadlo Vodiča	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Sklo Bočné	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Skrutka So Hlavou Šesťhrannou	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Skrutka Torx	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Snímač Impulzov Aktívny	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Snímač Odstupu	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	TBBA	79-94-7
Snímač Stav Naplnenia	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Snímač Tlaku	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4
Snímač Účinku Brzdného	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Spínač Prevodovky, Elektrický	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-	96-13-9
Spínač, Odpojenie Akumulátora	TBBA	79-94-7
Súprava Kľúčov	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
Svetlo Vnútoré	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Svetlomet Pracovný	TBBA	79-94-7
Svetlomety	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Svietidlo Stropné	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Svietidlo Zadné	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9

Systém Na Dodatočnú

Úpravu Spalín

1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
N,N-Dimethylformamide	68-12-2
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
TBBA	79-94-7
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
4,4'-Sulfonyldiphenol	80-09-1
Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6

Ventil Riadiaci	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
Ventilátor Viskózný	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Vesta Výstražná	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Vlnovec Pruženia	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Volant	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Zámok Dverí	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Zásobník	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Zásobník Činidla		
Redukčného Nox	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
Zátka	Bumetizole	3896-11-5
Žiarovka	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Zosilňovač Anténový	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Zrkadlo	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2

Zrkadlo Vonkajšie

TBBA
Triphenyl-phosphate

79-94-7
115-86-6

Spoštovana stranka!

Namen zakona o Uredbi (ES) št. 1907/2006 o kemikalijah, (REACH – registracija, evalvacija, avtorizacija in omejevanje kemikalij), ki je začel veljati 1. junija 2007, je varovanje zdravja ljudi in zaščita okolja pred možnimi tveganji zaradi kemikalij.

Podjetje Daimler Truck AG sledi ciljem uredbe o REACH. Člen 33 zakonodajnega akta predvideva, da vas je treba kot stranko obveščati o snoveh, ki vzbujajo veliko zaskrbljenost (SVHC) in jih vsebujejo naši izdelki. Cilj te določbe je zagotoviti varno ravnanje z opredeljenimi snovmi v celotni življenjski dobi izdelka.

Na podlagi pravnih zahtev in ob upoštevanju informacij, ki jih posreduje podjetje Daimler Truck AG, so bile opredeljene naslednje snovi, katerih koncentracija bi lahko bila večja od 0,1 masnega % v posameznem izdelku. Pri predvideni uporabi vozila ni nevarnosti za ljudi in okolje. Več informacij o uporabi svojega vozila lahko najdete v vaših navodilih za uporabo.

Upoštevajte, da je dodatno prisoten svinec (št. CAS 7439-92-1) v zagonskem akumulatorju, v zlitinah, prevlekah, steklenih in keramičnih komponentah ter komponentah iz elastomerov in v različnih elektronskih komponentah (zlasti spajkah).

Skupina izdelkov	Ime snovi	CAS št.
Antena Za Tlak V		
Pnevmatiki	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
Antenski Ojačevalnik	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Blatnik	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Bočno Steklo	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Dajalo Impulzov	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Delovni Valj	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Delovni Žarometi	TBBA	79-94-7
Dioda	TBBA	79-94-7
Dizelski Motor	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	N,N-Dimethylacetamide	127-19-5
	N,N-Dimethylformamide	68-12-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Diocetyl tin dilaurate	3648-18-8
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	4,4'-Sulfonyldiphenol	80-09-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Elektronika, Dodatna Krmiljena Prema	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

Krmiljena Prema	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Enota Za Upravljanje	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Gibka Zavorna Cev	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Kamera	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Klimatska Naprava	TBBA	79-94-7
Ključavnica	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Klobučevina, Samolepilna	Disodium-octaborate	12008-41-2
Klobučevinasti Trak	Disodium-octaborate	12008-41-2
Komplet Ključev	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
Kontrolna Lučka	TBBA	79-94-7
	Melamine	108-78-1
Krmilni Ventil	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
Krmilnik, Centralni Gateway	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Krmilnik, Centralno Zaklepanje	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
Krmilnik, Čiščenje Izpušnih Plinov	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Krmilnik, Common Powertrain Controller	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Krmilnik, Elektronska Zagonska Ključavnica	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Krmilnik, Enota Za Oskrbo Z Zrakom	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2

Krmilnik, Kombinirani Inštrument	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Krmilnik, Kontrola Tlaka V Pnevmatikah	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Krmilnik, Modul Za Nadzor Motorja	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
Krmilnik, Modul Za Zaj.Signalov in Krm., Fhs	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Krmilnik, Radar		
Kratkega Dosega	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Krmilnik, Radio	Bis(2-(2-methoxyethoxy)ethyl)ether	143-24-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Krmilnik, Regulacija Nivoja Podvozja	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Krmilnik, Samodejni Menjalnik	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Krmilnik, Senzor Kota Zavijanja	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Krmilnik, Senzor Razdalje	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Krmilnik, Senzor Za Dež In Osvetljenost	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Krmilnik, Tahograf	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Melamine	108-78-1
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Krmilnik, Telematika	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Krmilnik, Telematska Platforma	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7

Platforma	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Krmilnik, Večfunkcijska Kamera	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.	65996-93-2
Krmilnik, Video Radar Decision Unit	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Krmilnik, Video Radar Decision Unit 2	TBBA	79-94-7
Krmilnik, Vratni Modul, Sovoznik	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Krmilnik, Vratni Modul, Voznik	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Krmilnik, XMC	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9
Loputa	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
Magnetni Ventil	Dodecamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	540-97-6
Menjalnik	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Dodecamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	540-97-6
	Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate	12141-20-7
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Modul Za Črpanje	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Modulator Preme	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Motor Brisalnikov	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol	25973-55-1
Napajalna Enota	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Napeljava Za Hladilno Sredstvo	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Notranja Luč	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Obvolansko Stikalo	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

Obvolansko Stikalo	TBBA	79-94-7
Odsevni Jopič	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Ogledalo	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Ogledalo, Zunaj	TBBA	79-94-7
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
O-Tesnilo	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Pedal Za Plin	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Pepelnik	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Ploščno Platišče	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Pomožni Sedež Ob Voznikovem Sedežu	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
	Melamine	108-78-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Posoda	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Posoda Za Redukcijsko Sredstvo Za Nox	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
Predfilter Za Gorivo	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
Prehodni Tulec	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Prema	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Chromium-trioxide	1333-82-0
	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
	Paraffin oils, chloro	85422-92-0
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Phenol, methylstyrenated	68512-30-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Pretvornik Za Ethernet	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Prevesno Stikalo	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Priključek Za Preverjanje	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Pritisni Gumb	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6

Razdelilnik Energije	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2	
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6	
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6	
Samodejni Menjalnik	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7	
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2	
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3	
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8	
Senzor Nivoja Napolnjenosti	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2	
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6	
Senzor Razdalje	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2	
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8	
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2	
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3	
	TBBA	79-94-7	
Senzor Stopnje Zaviranja	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8	
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2	
Senzor Tlaka	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2	
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8	
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4	
	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4	
Šestkotna Matica	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2	
Šestrobi Vijak	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2	
Sistem Za Čiščenje Izpušnih Plinov	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4	
	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7	
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7	
	N,N-Dimethylformamide	68-12-2	
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2	
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6	
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3	
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8	
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2	
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7	
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4	
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9	
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1	
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0	
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6	
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6	
	TBBA	79-94-7	
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3	
	4,4'-Sulfonyldiphenol	80-09-1	
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6	
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0	
	Snežna Veriga	Melamine	108-78-1
	Stikalna Naprava Menjalnika, Električna	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
		Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
		Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2

Menjalnika, Električna	1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-	96-13-9
Stikalo Za Luči	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Stikalo, Odklop		
Akumulatorja	TBBA	79-94-7
Stranska Vrata	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Stropna Luč	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Tesnilni Obroč	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Tesnilo	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Upravljalna Površina	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Upravljalna Ročica	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Upravljalnik	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Vijačni Nastavek	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Vijak torx	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Viskozni Ventilator	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Volan	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Voznikov Sedež	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Vrata	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Vzmeteni Sedež	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Vzmetni Meh	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Zadnja Luč	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Zapiralna Podložka	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Zaporni Čep	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
Žarnica	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Žaromet	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Zaslon	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2

Estimada cliente/Estimado cliente:

La ley sobre el Reglamento de la Unión Europea n.º 1907/2006, que entró en vigor el 1 de junio de 2007 (REACH - Registro, evaluación, autorización y restricción de las sustancias y preparados químicos), tiene como fin garantizar un nivel elevado de protección de la salud humana y el medio ambiente frente a posibles riesgos debidos a las sustancias y los preparados químicos.

Daimler Truck AG soporta y promueve los objetivos de REACH. El artículo 33 de la regulación trata de la obligación de informarle a usted como cliente sobre las sustancias altamente preocupantes (SVHC) contenidas en nuestros productos. El objetivo de esta prescripción es garantizar una manipulación segura de las sustancias definidas durante el ciclo de vida completo del producto.

De conformidad con las prescripciones legales, y teniendo en cuenta las informaciones de los proveedores de Daimler Truck AG, se han identificado las sustancias siguientes, que pueden formar parte de artículos individuales de este vehículo en una proporción mayor del 0,1 por ciento en peso. De la utilización del vehículo de acuerdo con el uso previsto no se deriva peligro alguno para el hombre o el medio ambiente. Encontrará información adicional acerca del uso seguro de su vehículo en su manual de instrucciones.

Debe tenerse en cuenta que la batería de arranque, algunas aleaciones, revestimientos, componentes de vidrio/cerámica/elastómeros y diversos componentes electrónicos (especialmente soldaduras) contienen plomo (nº CAS 7439-92-1) como sustancia adicional.

Categoría de productos	Nombre de la sustancia	N.º CAS
Aire Acondicionado	TBBA	79-94-7
Amplificador De Antena	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Antena De La Presión De Los Neumáticos	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
Aparato De Operacion	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Asiento Auxiliar	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
	Melamine	108-78-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Asiento Del Conductor	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Asiento Oscilante	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Bombilla	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Cadena Para Nieve	Melamine	108-78-1
Caja De Cambios	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate	12141-20-7
	TBBA	79-94-7

Caja De Cambios	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Cámara	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
Cambio Automático	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Cenicero	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Cerradura De La Puerta	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Chaleco Reflectante	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Cilindro De Trabajo	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Conmutador De Luces	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Convertidor Ethernet	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Deposito	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Depósito De Agente		
Reductor Nox	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
Diodo	TBBA	79-94-7
Disco De Cierre	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Distribuidor De Energía	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Eje	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranymethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Chromium-trioxide	1333-82-0
	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
	Paraffin oils, chloro	85422-92-0
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Phenol, methylstyrenated	68512-30-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0

Empalme De		
Comprobación	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Enchufe Roscado	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Espejo	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Faro	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Faro Auxiliar De Trabajo	TBBA	79-94-7
Filtro Adhesivo	Disodium-octaborate	12008-41-2
Fuelle De Suspensión	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Guardabarros	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Interruptor Basculante	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Interruptor		
Desconexión De La		
Batería	TBBA	79-94-7
Interruptor En La		
Columna De La		
Dirección	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Juego De Llaves	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
Junta	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Junta Anular	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Junta Tórica	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Lampara Interior	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Llanta De Disco	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Luz De Posición Trasera	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Luz De Techo	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Modulador De Freno Del		
Eje	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Módulo De La Bomba	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Motor Del		
Limpiaparabrisas	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol	25973-55-1
Motor Diésel	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	N,N-Dimethylacetamide	127-19-5
	N,N-Dimethylformamide	68-12-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Diocetyl tin dilaurate	3648-18-8
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1

Motor Diésel	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	4,4'-Sulfonyldiphenol	80-09-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Palanca De Mando	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Panel De Manejo	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Pantalla	TBBA	79-94-7
	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Parte Electrónica Eje Direccional Auxiliar	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Pasacables De Goma	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Pedal Acelerador	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Piloto De Control	TBBA	79-94-7
	Melamine	108-78-1
Prefiltro De Combustible	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
Puerta	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Puerta Lateral	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Pulsador	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Retrovisor Exterior	TBBA	79-94-7
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Sensor De Distancia	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	TBBA	79-94-7
Sensor De Nivel De Llenado	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Sensor De Presión	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4

Sistema De Postratamiento De Gases De Escape	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	N,N-Dimethylformamide	68-12-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	4,4'-Sulfonyldiphenol	80-09-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Tapa	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
Tapón De Cierre	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
Tira De Filtro	Disodium-octaborate	12008-41-2
Torn.Hex.Int.Red.	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Tornillo Hexag.	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Transmisor De Impulsos	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Transmisor De Valor De Freno	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Tubería De Agente Frigorígeno	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Tubo Flexible De Líquido De Frenos	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Tuerca Hexag.	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Uc Del Módulo Registro De Señales y Activación Fhs	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Uc Módulo De La Puerta Del Conductor	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Unidad De Abastecimiento	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6

Unidad De Control Bloqueo Centralizado	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
Unidad De Control Cambio Automático	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Unidad De Control Cerradura Electr.De Encendido	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Unidad De Control Common Powertrain Controller	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Unidad De Control De La Cámara Multifunción	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.	65996-93-2
Unidad De Control De La Presión De Los Neumáticos	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Unidad De Control De Radio	Bis(2-(2-methoxyethoxy)ethyl)ether	143-24-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Unidad De Control Del Cambio Eléctrica	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-	96-13-9
Unidad De Control Del Sensor De Distancia	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Unidad De Control Gateway Central	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Unidad De Control Instrumento Combinado	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Unidad De Control Módulo De Puerta Acompañante	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2

Unidad De Control		
Módulo Motor Control	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
Unidad De Control		
Plataforma Telemática	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Unidad De Control		
Postratamiento Gases		
De Escape	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Unidad De Control		
Radar De Corto Alcance	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Unidad De Control		
Regulación De Nivel	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Unidad De Control		
Sensor De Lluvia Y		
Luminosidad	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Unidad De Control		
Sensor Del Ángulo De		
Viraje	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Unidad De Control		
Tacógrafo	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Melamine	108-78-1
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Unidad De Control		
Telemática	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Unidad De Control		
Unidad De Tratamiento		
De Aire	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2

Unidad De Control Video Radar Decision Unit	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Unidad De Control Video Radar Decision Unit 2	TBBA	79-94-7
Unidad De Control XMC	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9
Unidad De Mando	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Válvula De Control	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
Válvula Electromagnética	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Ventanilla	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Ventilador Hidrodinamico	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Volante De Direccion	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7

Kära kunder,

den 1 juni 2007 trädde lagstiftningen för EU:s kemikalieförordning (EG) nr. 1907/2006 (REACH – registrering, utvärdering, tillstånd och begränsningar av kemiska ämnen) i kraft, som syftar till att skydda människors hälsa och miljön från möjliga faror som uppstår vid användning av kemikalier.

Daimler Truck AG stödjer målen hos REACH. Artikel 33 i lagstiftningen föreskriver att du som kund ska informeras om särskilt farliga ämnen (SVHC) i våra produkter. Syftet med denna föreskrift är att säkerställa säker hantering av de definierade ämnena under produktens hela livscykel.

Utifrån de rättsliga föreskrifterna och information från Daimler Truck AG:s leverantörer, identifierades följande ämnen, som i enskilda produkter i detta fordon kan ha en viktprocent på mer än 0,1. Om fordonet används som avsett föreligger det ingen fara för människor eller miljön. Mer information om säker användning av ditt fordon hittar du i bruksanvisningen.

Observera att ämnet bly (CAS-nr 7439-92-1) dessutom finns i startbatteriet, i legeringar, ytbehandlings, glas-/keramik-/elastkomponenter samt diverse elektroniska komponenter (framför allt lod).

Produktgrupp	Substance Name	CAS Nr.
Ad-Bluetank	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
Antennförstärkare	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Arbetscylinder	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Arbetsstrålkastare	TBBA	79-94-7
Askkopp, Dryckeshållare	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Automatväxellåda	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Avgasefter- behandlingssystem	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	N,N-Dimethylformamide	68-12-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	4,4'-Sulfonyldiphenol	80-09-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0

Avståndssensor	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	TBBA	79-94-7
Axel	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Chromium-trioxide	1333-82-0
	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
	Paraffin oils, chloro	85422-92-0
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Phenol, methylstyrenated	68512-30-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Axelmodulator	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Baklykta	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Belysning I Förarhytten	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Bildskärm	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Bränsleförfilter	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
Bromsslang	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Bromsvärdessensor	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Brytare Batteridelning	TBBA	79-94-7
Däcktrycksantenn	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
Dieselmotor	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	N,N-Dimethylacetamide	127-19-5
	N,N-Dimethylformamide	68-12-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Diocetyl tin dilaurate	3648-18-8
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

Dieselmotor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Cadmium-oxide	1306-19-0
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	4,4'-Sulfonyldiphenol	80-09-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Diod	TBBA	79-94-7
Dörr	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Dörrlås	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Elektronik Extra Styraxel	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Energifördelare	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Ethernet-Omvandlare	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Fällbart Extrasäte Fram	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
	Melamine	108-78-1
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Filt Självhäftande	Disodium-octaborate	12008-41-2
Filtremsa	Disodium-octaborate	12008-41-2
Fjäderbälg	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Förarsäte	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Gaspedal	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Genomföringshylsa	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Glödlampa	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Impulsgivare	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Inskruvningsstuts	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Kamera	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Klimatanläggning	TBBA	79-94-7

Köldmedieledning	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Kontrollampa	TBBA	79-94-7
	Melamine	108-78-1
Kontrolldon	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Kontrollpanel	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Låsbricka	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Ljusomkopplare	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Lucka	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
Luftfjädrad Stol	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Magnetventil	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Manöverspak	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Matarenhet	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Mätuttag	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Nivåsensor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Nyckelsats	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
O-Ring	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Plugg	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
Pumpmodul	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Ratt	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Rattstångskontakt	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Sexkantskruv	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Sexkantsmutter	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Sextandskruv	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Sidodörr	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Sidoruta	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Skivfälg	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Snökedja	Melamine	108-78-1
Spegel	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Spegel Utv	TBBA	79-94-7
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Stänkskärm	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Strålkastare	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Styrenhet		
Automatväxellåda	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Styrenhet Avgas- efterbehandling	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Styrenhet		
Avståndssensor	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2

Styrenhet Central Gateway	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Styrenhet Centrallås	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
Styrenhet Common Powertrain Controller	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Styrenhet Däcktryckskontroll	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Styrenhet Dörrmodul Förare	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Styrenhet Dörrmodul Passengeraren Fram	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Styrenhet Elektroniskt Tändningslås	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Styrenhet Färdskrivare	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Melamine	108-78-1
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Styrenhet Kombiinstrument	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Styrenhet Luft-behandlingsenhet	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Styrenhet Motor Control Modul	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
Styrenhet Multi-funktionskamera	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.	65996-93-2
Styrenhet Närradar	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

Styrenhet Nivåreglering	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Styrenhet Radio	Bis(2-(2-methoxyethoxy)ethyl)ether	143-24-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Styrenhet Regn- /Ljussensor	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Styrenhet Signalreg.- och Akt.Modul Förarh.	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Styrenhet Styrvinkelsensor	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Styrenhet Telematik	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Styrenhet Telematikplattform	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Styrenhet Video Radar Decision Unit	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Styrenhet Video Radar Decision Unit 2	TBBA	79-94-7
Styrenhet XMC	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9
Styrventil	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
Taklampa	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Tank	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Tätning	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Tätningssring	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Torkarmotor	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol	25973-55-1
Tryckbrytare	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Trycksensor	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4
Varningsväst	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2

Växellåda	1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone	872-50-4
	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Dicyclohexyl-phthalate	84-61-7
	Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite	26523-78-4
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Trilead-dioxide-phosphonate	12141-20-7
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate	597-82-0
Växlestyrenhet		
Elektrisk	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-	96-13-9
Vippknapp	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Viskofläkt	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3